NOTICE!!

These documents have been scanned!

Do not place un-scanned documents beneath this notice!

Do not remove this notice from this file!

GPO Jacket No. 560-102 Print Order 61540 Rise Business Services, LLC Job=AZ15 5/16/2019

Box Number= AZ15058

Claim Begin-End: AMC408062-AMC408062

1 Initial Receipt



AZ15058-14 AMC407284-AMC408064

United States Department of the Interior

Bureau of Land Management

LANDS/RECREATION & PLANNING ONE N CENTRAL AVE PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203

Phone:

ENTERED INTO COMPUTERJUN 0 6 2011

No:

Transaction #: 2428790 **Date of Transaction:** 06/01/2011

CUSTOMER:

ANNA KATHARINA STUTE 29332 SONOMA WAY SAN JUAN CAPISTRANO,CA 92675-1144 US

LINE #	QTY	DESCRIPTION	REMARKS	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	1.00	LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-NEW,UNADJUD, ONE OR MORE AUTH NOS / NEW MINING CLAIM LOCATION FEE \$34 CASES: AMC408062/\$34.00		- n/a -	34.00
2		LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-NEW,UNADJUD, ONE OR MORE AUTH NOS / NEW MINING CLAIM MAINT FEE \$140 CASES: AMC408062/\$140.00		- n/a -	140.00
3	1.00	LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-NEW,UNADJUD, ONE OR MORE AUTH NOS / NEW MINING CLAIM PROCESSING FEE \$15 CASES: AMC408062/\$15.00		- n/a -	15.00
			TOTA	L:	\$189.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION					
1	AMOUNT:	189.00 POSTMARKED: 05/24/2011			
	TYPE:	CHECK	RECEIVED:	05/27/2011	
	CHECK NO:	1762			
NAME: STUTE, HEINZ DIETER 29332 SONOMA WAY SAN JUAN CAPISTRANO CA 92675-1144 US					

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion of the official electronic record contained therein.

Receipt

cm

2354331

NOTICE!!

These documents have been scanned!

Do not place un-scanned documents beneath this notice!

Do not remove this notice from this file!

GPO Jacket No. 560-102 Print Order 61540 Rise Business Services, LLC Job=AZ15 5/16/2019

Box Number= AZ15058

Claim Begin-End: AMC408062-AMC408062

2 Correspondence



AZ15058-14 AMC407284-AMC408064

OFFICIAL COPIES: /Case Files/ /SD Read/ /Section/ /Author

August 17, 2011

In Reply Refer To: 3800 (9310) RE AMC408062

CERTIFIED MAIL – RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED NO. 7010 3090 0001 1034 0690

NOTICE

Patrick Allen, Cordula Allen 4474 W. 133 St Hawthorne, CA 90250

AMC408062 OHMI-18-2

Locator Requirements for Association Placer Mining Claims Additional Information Required

The Bureau of Land Management (BLM), Arizona State Office received the location notice(s) for the association placer mining claim(s) listed above. You are included as a locator of the claim(s).

You must be qualified to locate an association placer mining claim and your mining claim must conform to the requirements of Federal law, 30 U.S.C. 35, 36, and regulations at 43 CFR 3832.22. These laws allow the location of placer mining claims greater than 20 acres so long as each of the locators has a bona fide interest in the claims, and has located the claims independently, for their own self-interest, and in good faith. The law is well established that a person cannot use the names of his friends, relatives, or employees as locators in order to locate for his own benefit a greater area of placer ground than is allowable by law. A company or corporation is considered to be one entity, entitled to locate claims of no more than 20 acres in size. Individuals who are in control of a company or are a majority shareholder cannot be listed as an additional locator on the same association placer mining claim in order to gain more acres for the company than is allowable by law. Any claim located using dummy locators is not a valid mining claim.







Sender: Please print your name, address, and ZIP+4 in this box

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT ARIZONA STATE OFFICE ONE NORTH CENTRAL AVENUE SUITE 800 PHOENIX, AZ 85004-2203

By recording these location notices with BLM you are representing to the United States government that you meet the qualifications for locating an association placer claim and that you are not using the names of other persons as dummy locators to locate more than 20 acres per claim for your own benefit. In accordance with 43 CFR 3830.9, if you file a document that you know contains false, erroneous, or fictitious information or statements, you may be subject to criminal penalties under 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 43 U.S.C. 1212. The maximum penalty is 5 years in prison and/or a fine of \$250,000.

In accordance with 43 CFR 1822.10, all documents required to be filed with the Bureau of Land Management must contain the applicant's (claimant's) legal name and current address. Additionally, 43 CFR 3833.11 (b)(2) requires that a certificate of location of a mining claim or site contain the names and current mailing addresses of the locators of the claim. In accordance with 43 CFR 3830.3 an agent may locate mining claims on your behalf as long as they are duly constituted and appointed.

Before we can complete the recordation of your association placer mining claims, we will need the following information:

1) A signed and notarized statement from each claimant that says: "I (enter claimant's name) authorized and am aware that my name is on the location notice for AMC (enter claim numbers). I have a bona fide interest in these claims and I located the claims independently, for my own self-interest and in good faith." 2) A legal document from each claimant (such as a notarized power of attorney) showing that the person signing the location notice is acting on their behalf as their duly constituted and appointed agent or authorized representative

The claimants of the above named mining claim(s) are hereby afforded 30 days from receipt of this Notice in which to furnish the requested information. Failure to do so will subject the recordation of these claims to further adjudication which may result in a partial rejection of the recordation and a reduction in acreage claimed.

If, after reviewing the information in this letter you determine that you do not, in fact, qualify to locate an association placer mining claim, please relinquish the association placer mining claims and relocate as an individual placer mining claim under 43 CFR 3832.22(b).

In accordance with 43 CFR 3833.33, you may transfer, sell, or otherwise convey an association placer mining claim at any time to an equal or greater number of mining claimants. If you want to transfer an association placer claim to an individual or an association that is smaller in number than the association that located the claim you – a) must have discovered a valuable mineral deposit before the transfer; or b) upon notice from BLM, you must reduce the acreage of the claim, if necessary, so that you meet the 20-acre per locator limit. Per 43 CFR 3830.5, a discovery means that you have found a valuable mineral deposit. Any association placer claim transferred that does not meet these requirements is not a valid mining claim

If you have any questions please contact Rod Ebert at 602-417-9397

REBECCA HEICK

Rebecca Heick Group Administrator Lands and Minerals

REbert:lm:081711

.

OFFICIAL COPIES: /Case Files/ /SD Read/ /Section/ /Author

August 17, 2011

In Reply Refer To: 3800 (9310) RE AMC408062

CERTIFIED MAIL – RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED NO. 7010 3090 0001 1034 0645

NOTICE

Anna Katharina Stute 29332 Sonoma Way San Juan Capistrano, CA 92675

AMC408062 OHMI-18-2

Locator Requirements for Association Placer Mining Claims Additional Information Required

The Bureau of Land Management (BLM), Arizona State Office received the location notice(s) for the association placer mining claim(s) listed above. You are included as a locator of the claim(s).

You must be qualified to locate an association placer mining claim and your mining claim must conform to the requirements of Federal law, 30 U.S.C. 35, 36, and regulations at 43 CFR 3832.22. These laws allow the location of placer mining claims greater than 20 acres so long as each of the locators has a bona fide interest in the claims, and has located the claims independently, for their own self-interest, and in good faith. The law is well established that a person cannot use the names of his friends, relatives, or employees as locators in order to locate for his own benefit a greater area of placer ground than is allowable by law. A company or corporation is considered to be one entity, entitled to locate claims of no more than 20 acres in size. Individuals who are in control of a company or are a majority shareholder cannot be listed as an additional locator on the same association placer mining claim in order to gain more acres for the company than is allowable by law. Any claim located using dummy locators is not a valid mining claim.





By recording these location notices with BLM you are representing to the United States government that you meet the qualifications for locating an association placer claim and that you are not using the names of other persons as dummy locators to locate more than 20 acres per claim for your own benefit. In accordance with 43 CFR 3830.9, if you file a document that you know contains false, erroneous, or fictitious information or statements, you may be subject to criminal penalties under 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 43 U.S.C. 1212. The maximum penalty is 5 years in prison and/or a fine of \$250,000.

In accordance with 43 CFR 1822.10, all documents required to be filed with the Bureau of Land Management must contain the applicant's (claimant's) legal name and current address. Additionally, 43 CFR 3833.11 (b)(2) requires that a certificate of location of a mining claim or site contain the names and current mailing addresses of the locators of the claim. In accordance with 43 CFR 3830.3 an agent may locate mining claims on your behalf as long as they are duly constituted and appointed.

Before we can complete the recordation of your association placer mining claims, we will need the following information:

1) A signed and notarized statement from each claimant that says: "I (enter claimant's name) authorized and am aware that my name is on the location notice for AMC (enter claim numbers). I have a bona fide interest in these claims and I located the claims independently, for my own self-interest and in good faith." 2) A legal document from each claimant (such as a notarized power of attorney) showing that the person signing the location notice is acting on their behalf as their duly constituted and appointed agent or authorized representative

The claimants of the above named mining claim(s) are hereby afforded 30 days from receipt of this Notice in which to furnish the requested information. Failure to do so will subject the recordation of these claims to further adjudication which may result in a partial rejection of the recordation and a reduction in acreage claimed.

If, after reviewing the information in this letter you determine that you do not, in fact, qualify to locate an association placer mining claim, please relinquish the association placer mining claims and relocate as an individual placer mining claim under 43 CFR 3832.22(b).

In accordance with 43 CFR 3833.33, you may transfer, sell, or otherwise convey an association placer mining claim at any time to an equal or greater number of mining claimants. If you want to transfer an association placer claim to an individual or an association that is smaller in number than the association that located the claim you – a) must have discovered a valuable mineral deposit before the transfer; or b) upon notice from BLM, you must reduce the acreage of the claim, if necessary, so that you meet the 20-acre per locator limit. Per 43 CFR 3830.5, a discovery means that you have found a valuable mineral deposit. Any association placer claim transferred that does not meet these requirements is not a valid mining claim

If you have any questions please contact Rod Ebert at 602-417-9397.

REBECCA HEICK

Rebecca Heick Group Administrator Lands and Minerals

REbert:lm:081711

.

4.1.

OFFICIAL COPIES: /Case +1les/ /SD Read/ /Section/ /Author

August 17, 2011

In Reply Refer To: 3800 (9310) RE AMC408062

CERTIFIED MAIL - RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED NO. 7010 3090 0001 1034 0706

NOTICE

Caudius Stute 404 Cedar Ave Rutland, VT 05701

AMC408062 OHMI-18-2

Locator Requirements for Association Placer Mining Claims Additional Information Required

The Bureau of Land Management (BLM), Arizona State Office received the location notice(s) for the association placer mining claim(s) listed above. You are included as a locator of the claim(s).

You must be qualified to locate an association placer mining claim and your mining claim must conform to the requirements of Federal law, 30 U.S.C. 35, 36, and regulations at 43 CFR 3832.22. These laws allow the location of placer mining claims greater than 20 acres so long as each of the locators has a bona fide interest in the claims, and has located the claims independently, for their own self-interest, and in good faith. The law is well established that a person cannot use the names of his friends, relatives, or employees as locators in order to locate for his own benefit a greater area of placer ground than is allowable by law. A company or corporation is considered to be one entity, entitled to locate claims of no more than 20 acres in size. Individuals who are in control of a company or are a majority shareholder cannot be listed as an additional locator on the same association placer mining claim in order to gain more acres for the company than is allowable by law. Any claim located using dummy locators is not a valid mining claim.





By recording these location notices with BLM you are representing to the United States government that you meet the qualifications for locating an association placer claim and that you are not using the names of other persons as dummy locators to locate more than 20 acres per claim for your own benefit. In accordance with 43 CFR 3830.9, if you file a document that you know contains false, erroneous, or fictitious information or statements, you may be subject to criminal penalties under 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 43 U.S.C. 1212. The maximum penalty is 5 years in prison and/or a fine of \$250,000.

In accordance with 43 CFR 1822.10, all documents required to be filed with the Bureau of Land Management must contain the applicant's (claimant's) legal name and current address. Additionally, 43 CFR 3833.11 (b)(2) requires that a certificate of location of a mining claim or site contain the names and current mailing addresses of the locators of the claim. In accordance with 43 CFR 3830.3 an agent may locate mining claims on your behalf as long as they are duly constituted and appointed.

Before we can complete the recordation of your association placer mining claims, we will need the following information:

1) A signed and notarized statement from each claimant that says: "I (enter claimant's name) authorized and am aware that my name is on the location notice for AMC (enter claim numbers). I have a bona fide interest in these claims and I located the claims independently, for my own self-interest and in good faith." 2) A legal document from each claimant (such as a notarized power of attorney) showing that the person signing the location notice is acting on their behalf as their duly constituted and appointed agent or authorized representative

The claimants of the above named mining claim(s) are hereby afforded 30 days from receipt of this Notice in which to furnish the requested information. Failure to do so will subject the recordation of these claims to further adjudication which may result in a partial rejection of the recordation and a reduction in acreage claimed.

If, after reviewing the information in this letter you determine that you do not, in fact, qualify to locate an association placer mining claim, please relinquish the association placer mining claims and relocate as an individual placer mining claim under 43 CFR 3832.22(b).

In accordance with 43 CFR 3833.33, you may transfer, sell, or otherwise convey an association placer mining claim at any time to an equal or greater number of mining claimants. If you want to transfer an association placer claim to an individual or an association that is smaller in number than the association that located the claim you – a) must have discovered a valuable mineral deposit before the transfer; or b) upon notice from BLM, you must reduce the acreage of the claim, if necessary, so that you meet the 20-acre per locator limit. Per 43 CFR 3830.5, a discovery means that you have found a valuable mineral deposit. Any association placer claim transferred that does not meet these requirements is not a valid mining claim

If you have any questions please contact Rod Ebert at 602-417-9397



Rebecca Heick Group Administrator Lands and Minerals

REbert:lm:081711

NOTICE!!

These documents have been scanned!

Do not place un-scanned documents beneath this notice!

Do not remove this notice from this file!

GPO Jacket No. 560-102 Print Order 61540 Rise Business Services, LLC Job=AZ15 5/16/2019

Box Number= AZ15058

Claim Begin-End: AMC408062-AMC408062

3 Transfers



AZ15058-14 AMC407284-AMC408064

NO DOCUMENTS FOUND

NO DOCUMENTS FOUND NO DOCUMENTS FOUND

NOTICE!!

These documents have been scanned!

Do not place un-scanned documents beneath this notice!

Do not remove this notice from this file!

GPO Jacket No. 560-102 Print Order 61540 Rise Business Services, LLC Job=AZ15 5/16/2019

Box Number= AZ15058

Claim Begin-End: AMC408062-AMC408062

4 Miscellaneous



Patrick and Cordula Allen 4474 W. 133rd Street Hawthorne, CA 90250 September 16, 2011

United States Department of the Interior Bureau of Land Management Arizona State Office One North Central Avenue, Suite 800 Phoenix, AZ 85004-4427

ATTN: ROD EBERT

SUBJECT: POWER OF ATTORNEY FOR LOCATOR CLAIM AMC408062

Mr. Ebert:

We are sending you a Power of Attorney for Locator Claim AMC408062. If you need any other information, please contact us at the numbers below.

Cordula Allen 310-621-7945 cell

I, the undersigned <u>Patrick Allen</u> residing at 4474 W. 133rd Street, Hawthorne, CA 90250, appoint Anna-Kathrina Stute residing at 29332 Sonoma Way, San Juan Capistrano, CA 92675 as my Attorney-in-Fact (Agent) with the power of delegation and substitution.

5 0 0

0

If my Agent is unable or unwilling to serve for any reason, I designate Heinz-Dieter Stute residing at 29332 Sonoma Way, San Juan Capistrano CA 92675 as substitute Agent.

1. I hereby revoke any and all previous powers of attorney signed by me except for my Power of Attorney for Health Care which shall remain in force.

2. This power of attorney shall become effective on the 15 day of September, 2011 unless revoked by me in writing.

3. This document shall be construed and interpreted as a general power of attorney and my Agent shall have full authority to act on my behalf in relation to the placer claim #: AMC408062.

Executed this 21	_day of Sept.	20_i(
at	5 605	Angeles, CA.
Signature:		
Acknowledgement		

This document was acknowledged before me on this	day of	20 by
(Principal's Full legal name)		
Signature of Notary Public		
Full legal Name		
My commission expires		
State of		0
County of		Read Timely 9-26-11
		(by Postmark)
		(by Post
S - MAR - MARA		1.

	KNOWLEDGMENT
State of California	NI PROVINCE AND
County of Los ANGELES	23 - 38
On <u>9-22-11</u> before me, <u>J</u>	E. DECARLO NO
Date	Here Insert Name and Tille of the Officer
personally appearedATMCK	Name(s) of Signer(s)
	who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence
J. E. DE CARLO	be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to t
Commission # 1812938	within instrument and acknowledged to me the he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized
Notary Public - California Los Angeles County	capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on t
My Comm. Expires Sep 12, 2012	instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf
a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a	which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
	I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the law
	of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph
	true and correct.
	WITNESS my hand and official seal
	white so my hand and onicial seal.
Phase Marco in 199	Signature
Place Notary Seel Above	Signature of Notary Public
Though the information below is not required by law, it	may prove valuable to persons relying on the document
and could prevent traudulent removal and re	attachment of this form to another document.
Description of Attached Document	BOUND ET STAT
Title or Type of Document: <u>FOWOROF 1777</u>	DRNEY FOR LOCATOR CLAIN
Document Date: <u>9-22-11</u>	Number of Pages:/
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Gigner's Name:	Signer's Name:
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name:	Signer's Name:
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer — Title(s):	Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer — Title(s):
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — D Limited D General	Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — I Limited I General
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — D Limited D General Attorney in Fact	Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — I Limited I General Attorney in Fact
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — Limited General Attorney in Fact Trustee	Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — I Limited I General Attorney in Fact Trustee Top of thumb here
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — Limited General Attorney in Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator	Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — I Limited I General Attorney in Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator
Partner — D Limited D General Attorney in Fact Trustee	Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — I Limited I General Attorney in Fact Trustee Top of thumb here
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — D Limited D General Attorney in Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator	Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — I Limited I General Attorney in Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator Other:
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — Limited D General Attorney in Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator Other:	Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — I Limited I General Attorney in Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator

©2007 National Notary Association • 9350 De Soto Ave., P.O. Box 2402 • Chatsworth, CA 91313-2402 • www.NationalNotary.org Item #5907 Reorder: Call Toll-Free 1-800-876-6827

Allen 4474 W. 133 NO STREET Han There CR gorsd 0 m N 2011



CE

Patrick and Cordula Allen 4474 W. 133rd Street Hawthorne, CA 90250 September 16, 2011

United States Department of the Interior Bureau of Land Management Arizona State Office One North Central Avenue, Suite 800 Phoenix, AZ 85004-4427

ATTN: ROD EBERT

SUBJECT: POWER OF ATTORNEY FOR LOCATOR CLAIM AMC408062

Mr. Ebert:

We are sending you a Power of Attorney for Locator Claim AMC408062. If you need any other information, please contact us at the numbers below.

Cordula Allen 310-621-7945 cell

I, the undersigned <u>Cordula Allen</u> residing at 4474 W. 133rd Street, Hawthorne, CA 90250, appoint Anna-Kathrina Stute residing at 29332 Sonoma Way, San Juan Capistrano, CA 92675 as my Attorney-in-Fact (Agent) with the power of delegation and substitution.

If my Agent is unable or unwilling to serve for any reason, I designate Heinz-Dieter Stute residing at 29332 Sonoma Way, San Juan Capistrano CA 92675 as substitute Agent.

1. I hereby revoke any and all previous powers of attorney signed by me except for my Power of Attorney for Health Care which shall remain in force.

2. This power of attorney shall become effective on the 15 day of September, 2011 unless revoked by me in writing.

3. This document shall be construed and interpreted as a general power of attorney and my Agent shall have full authority to act on my behalf in relation to the placer claim #: AMC408062.

Executed this 21 day of Sept	_20 _11
at Manhafter Beach, CA	
Signature: Conclude Allen	
Acknowledgement	

This document was acknowledged before me on thi	sday of	20 b	y
---	---------	------	---

	(Principal's Full legal name)
Signature of Notary Public _	
Full legal Name	
My commission expires	
State of	
County of	

Read Timel Read 9-26.11 (by postmark)

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of California	
County of Los ANGELES	
On SEPTEMBEE 21,201 before me,	Ryan P. Delit, Notary Public
personally appeared	Cordula Allen
	Name(s) of Signer(s)

within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/tbey executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(iee), and that by hie/her/their signature(e) on the instrument the person(e), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(e) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

Jotary Public

Kyan P.Da

who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(a) whose name(a) is/are subscribed to the

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Place Notary Seal Above

Los Angeles County

My Comm. Expires Oct 26, 2011

OPTIONAL -

Signature_

Though the information below is not required by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent fraudulent removal and reattachment of this form to another document.

Description of Attached Document

• • •				
Title or Type of Document: Power of A	Horney For Locator Claim AM	<u>C4</u>	08062	
Document Date: 21 Sept., 2011	Number of Pages:			• .
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:			and Anna	· ·
			(* 1 	
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)		43 44	20 1	يون و المراجع محمد المراجع الاست
Signer's Name:	Signer's Name:	4.5. 1		<u>1171</u>
🗆 Individual	Individual	202	2	
Corporate Officer — Title(s):	Corporate Officer — Title(s):	<u>a in je je</u> Roju		
Partner — D Limited D General		· ·	RIGHTTHU	JMBPRINT
Attorney in Fact Top of thumb t			OF SIC	
Trustee Cuardian or Concentrator	□ Indstee □ Guardian or Conservator			
Guardian or Conservator Other:	Other:			
Signer Is Representing:	Signer Is Representing:			
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				

©2007 National Notary Association • 9350 De Soto Ave., P.O. Box 2402 • Chatsworth, CA 91313-2402 • www.NationalNotary.org Item #5907 Reorder: Call Toil-Free 1-800-876-6827







United States Dept of the Interior Bureau of land Management Avizona State affice One North Central Ave Suite 800 Phoenix, Az 85004-4427

8500434427

I, the undersigned Claudius Fritz-Hermann Stute residing at 404 Cedar Ave. Rutland, VT 05701, appoint Anna-Kathrina Stute residing at 29332 Sonoma Way, San Juan Capistrano, CA 92675 as my Attorney-in-Fact (Agent) with the power of delegation and substitution.

1

If my Agent is unable or unwilling to serve for any reason, I designate Heinz-Dieter Stute residing at 29332 Sonoma Way, San Juan Capistrano CA 92675 as substitute Agent.

1. I hereby revoke any and all previous powers of attorney signed by me except for my Power of Attorney for Health Care which shall remain in force.

2. This power of attorney shall become effective on the 15 day of September, 2011 unless revoked by me in writing.

3. This document shall be construed and interpreted as a general power of attorney and my Agent shall have full authority to act on my behalf in relation to the placer claim #: AMC408062.

Executed this day of September 20/ at Rutland Town Signature: Acknowledgement September 2011 by This document was acknowledged before me on this ______day of ____ Claudius (Principal's Full legal name) Signature of Notary Public Full legal Name avaav My commission expires Drma State of County of

404 Cedar Ave.

1

Rutland, VT 05701

September 15, 2011

United States Department of the Interior

Bureau of Land Management

Arizona State Office

One North Central Avenue, Suite 800

Phoenix, AZ 85004-4427

ATTN: ROD EBERT

SUBJECT: POWER OF ATTORNEY FOR LOCATOR CLAIM AMC408062

Mr. Ebert:

As per our conversation in September 15, 2011, I am sending you a Power of Attorney for Locator Claim AMC408062.

If you need any other information, please contactme at the numbers below.

Junda Fritz Hermonn

Claudius Fritz-Hermann Stute

Hm: 802-855-8017

Cell: 802-772-0838

NOTICE!!

These documents have been scanned!

Do not place un-scanned documents beneath this notice!

Do not remove this notice from this file!

GPO Jacket No. 560-102 Print Order 61540 Rise Business Services, LLC Job=AZ15 5/16/2019

Box Number= AZ15058

Claim Begin-End: AMC408062-AMC408062

5 Annual Filings



AZ15058-14 AMC407284-AMC408064

Form 3830-2

(January 2017)

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

MAINTENANCE FEE WAIVER CERTIFICATION

SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON PAGE 2

- This small miner waiver is filed for the assessment year beginning on September 12018 and ending on September 12019 1.
- The undersigned and all related parties owned ten or fewer mining claims , mill, or tunnel sites located and maintained on Federal lands in the United States 2. of America on September 1, 2019 .
- 3. The undersigned have performed the assessment work required by law for each mining claim listed prior to filing this waiver and understand that by filing this for the undersigned must file an affidavit of assessment work with the Bureau of Land Management (BLM) by the December 30th following the filing of this waiver.
- 4. The undersigned understand that if the assessment work obligation has not yet come due under 30 U.S.C. 28 (for those claims in their first assessment year only), a notice of intent to hold reciting this condition must be recorded by the December 30th following the filing of this waiver.
- 5. The undersigned understand that mill and runnel sites may also be listed on this waiver and be waived from payment of the maintenance fee, and that a notice of intent to hold for these sites is required to be filed with the BLM by the December 30th following the filing of this waiver.
- 6. The undersigned understand and acknowledge that pursuant to 43 U.S.C. 1212 and 18 U.S.C. 1001, the filing or recording of a false, fictitious, or fraudulent document with the BLM may result in a fine of up to \$250,000, a prison term not to exceed five years, or both.
- 7. The mining claims, mill or tunnel sites for which this waiver from payment of the maintenance fees is requested are:

AMC 408062
ATTC TUD UDG
PH
PHOEN
AIX STEC
, A
RIZ
A C C

The owner(s) (claimants) of the above mining claims and sites are:

Kalhanika (Owner's Signature) Please Print) Signature) horn (Owner's Mailing Address) (City) (State) (Zip Code) Please Print (Owner's Signature) AWTHORNE Mailing Address) (City) (State) (Zin Code unin (Owner's N Please Print) wner's Signature) tland 3 (Owner's Mailing AddresNTERED NW SFP (City) 0 9 2019 (Continued on page 2) PB

408062

FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 1004-0114 Expires: January 31, 2020

UNITED STATES

	TED STATES	449		LASIA
Form 3830-2	DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR			408062
(January 2017)	BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT MAINTENANCE FEE WAIVER CERTIFICAT			FORM APPROVED DMB NO. 1004-0114
	SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON PAGE 2		Ex	pires: January 31, 2020
1 Th's 11	vaiver is filed for the assessment year beginning on September 1	se		18 50
 of America on Sept 3. The undersigned has the undersigned mu 4. The undersigned ur a notice of intent to 5. The undersigned ur intent to hold for th 6. The undersigned ur document with the 	In all related parties owned ten or fewer mining claims, mill, or tember 1, <u>2018</u> . The performed the assessment work required by law for each mill ast file an affidavit of assessment work with the Bureau of Land inderstand that if the assessment work obligation has not yet com the hold reciting this condition must be recorded by the December inderstand that mill and tunnel sites may also be listed on this was uses sites is required to be filed with the BLM by the December inderstand and acknowledge that pursuant to 43 U.S.C. 1212 and BLM may result in a fine of up to \$250,000, a prison term not t	ining claim listed pr Management (BLM ne due under 30 U.S r 30th following the aiver and be waived 30th following the d 18 U.S.C. 1001, th to exceed five years,	ior to filing this waiver an 1) by the December 30th f 2.C. 28 (for those claims in filing of this waiver. from payment of the main filing of this waiver. e filing or recording of a f or both.	d understand that by filing this form following the filing of this waiver. In their first assessment year only), Intenance fee, and that a notice of
/. The mining claims,	mill or tunnel sites for which this waiver from payment of the CLAIM OR SITE NAME	maintenance fees is		TION SERIAL NUMBER
1. MAM	T-18-2		AMC 4080	01-2
2.	eQ	×	AFIC 7080	
3.				1
4.				B B
5.			H	
6.			HOENIX.	AUG ARE
7.			×.	N C
8.			AR	
9.			17(• OD
10.			ARIZONA	5 5
				N
Anna k	ts) of the above mining claims and sites are: <i>athavina Stute</i> (Owner's Name - Please Print) <i>Sonoma Wag</i> (Owner's Mailing Address) <i>Allen</i> (Owner's Name - Please Print)	Ruua s.j. cap Adu	<u>KaHan'uq</u> (Owner's Sign <u>Di Straho</u> ity) <u>La HUm</u> (Owner's Sign	<u>CA</u> <u>92625</u> (State) (Zip Code)
4474	W. 133rd St	Hawth	rohe	CA 90250
	(Owner's Mailing Address)	1 ave 1 of	ity)	(State) (Zip Code)

(Owner's Signature)

(Owner's Signature)

CA.

A

(State)

(State)

<u>40250</u> (Zip Code)

0570/ (Zip Code)

an throne

utlang

(City)

(City)

(Owner's Name - Please Print)

<u>4474 W. 133rd St.</u> (Owner's Mailing Address) * Claudius Stute

(Owner's Name - Please Print)

404 Cedar Ave

(Owner's Mailing Addre ENTERED SEP 1 3 2018

PB

(Continued on page 2) pw/85

Form 3832-4 (January 2017)	UNITED STA DEPARTMENT OF TH BUREAU OF LAND MANA DAVIT OF ANNUAL ASSI	GEMEN	Т	ĸ		FORM A VI OMB NC 4- Expires: January 3	0114	408062
	RDED, MAIL DOCUMENT na <u>Katharing</u> 29 <u>332 Sonoma</u> up: <u>S. J. Capistrano</u>		ute 1- 2625	1	FOR CO	UNTY RECORDER'S	USE	
1. The under improveme September	M IT MAY CONCERN: signed certifies that at le nts, or equivalent value add 1, for the followin , in the State	led, as the second seco	ne annua nous unp Rg	l assess patented	sment wo 1 mining Mer	ork for the assessmen	t, labor and	
BLM Serial No. 408062	Name of Claim DHMI-18-2		mple: 13N R/8W	-	иом // <i>ДД</i> //	Book and Page No. 2015-02,919	Date 9-113-2019	5
						H int	PHOENIX, ARIZONA	BLM AZ STATE OFFICE
(Continued on page 2)		<				H 490	WT-	8

(Continued on page 2)



2. Type of labor and improvements (specify what was done and give the total value for that labor and improvement to show at least \$100 for each claim). If a geological, geochemical, or geophysical survey was performed, as per 30 U.S.C. 28-1, reference the title of the report of survey, give cost and date of the survey and report, and indicate it was filed with the County Recorder:

Description of Work Performed	Value of Work Performed	Date Work Was Performed
General Clean up, remove trash	\$ 46200	Jan - April 2018

3. Name and mailing address of each person who performed the labor and improvements:

Name (please print)

Current Mailing Address (please print)

29332 Sonoma Way Anna Kathurina State Lapist

4. Name and mailing address of each person who holds and claims the subject mining claim(s) for the valuable minerals contained therein. Be sure to indicate if there is a change of address:

Name (please print) **Current Mailing Address (please print)** Anna Kuthanna Styte 29332 Sonoma Way S.J. Capistrano, CH12675 4474 W. 133rd St, Hawthrone, CA90250 Cordula State 4474W. 133rd, St, Hawthrone, CA 90350 Patrick Allen laudius Stute 404 Cesar Ave, Rutland, VT05701

5. The undersigned testifies that on the date of <u>Aurquist</u>, 20/S, all monuments required by law were erected upon the subject claim(s), and all notices required by law were posted on the subject claim(s) or copies thereof were in place, and at said date, each corner monument bore or contained

(Continued on page 3)	(Form 3830-4, page 2)		
	РНО	2018	BLM
	ENIX	AUG	AZS
	X, AI	28	CEN
	RIZO	U	E OF
	ANG	12:52	FICE

markings sufficient to appropriately designate the corner of the claim to which it pertains and the name of the claim(s).

I hereby certify under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of $\underline{AVIZONO}$ that the foregoing statements are true and correct:

Date:

8-22-2018

(Signature of person responsible for above statement)

Title 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 43 U.S.C. 1212 make it a crime for any person knowingly and willfully to make to any department or agency of the United States any false, fictitious or fraudulent statements or representations as to any matter within its jurisdiction.

Notary Block			
SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me, this 22 day of August 20 18			
BY: SEE ATTACH MENT			
(Signature of Affiant)	0	2	d L L
Title: NOTACY PUBLIC	Н		3
	m	2	11
My Commission Expires: OCT 15, 2021	EN	AUG	
	\sim	N	0
	P	00	F
	R	11	57
INSTRUCTIONS	N	_	<u> </u>
1. This is an optional form that may be used to satisfy the requirements for the Bureau of L and Monagement (B	5	2	OFFICE
1. This is an optional form that may be used to satisfy the requirements for the Bureau of Land Management (B under the provisions of 43 U.S.C. §1744 and 30 U.S.C. §28-28d and the regulations thereunder (43 CFR part		S	C
3835). Since local and State laws may vary, you should contact your local and State agencies where the clair	me	N	(**

- are located to ensure all applicable laws and requirements are satisfied.
- 2. The claimant(s) must fill in the date in paragraph 1 for the applicable assessment year and the county and state where the claims are located.
- 3. All claim names, BLM serial numbers, legal descriptions, and original county recording information must be listed for the claims pertaining to this assessment notice.
- 4. The claimant(s) must complete paragraph 2 listing all labor or improvements which was performed on or did benefit the subject mining claims. The value and date of the labor or improvements must also be listed. The total amount of labor or improvements can be listed, but the total expenditure must equal at least \$100 for each claim.
- 5. The names and current mailing addresses of the person(s) performing the labor shall be listed in paragraph 3.
- 6. The name and current mailing address of each owner (claimant) of the claims shall be listed in paragraph 4. The mailing address shall be the owner's address and not the address of an agent or anyone representing the claimant. Be sure to note if there has been a change of address.
- 7. Paragraph 5 shall be completed to show the date it was verified that all monuments required by law were properly erected, all notices were posted, and that corners were appropriately designated for all claims listed.
- 8. An exact legible reproduction or duplicate (other than microfilm or other electronic media) of this affidavit or another type of affidavit of assessment work that you file or will file in the county where each claim is located, must be filed with the BLM on or before December 30 of the calendar year in which the assessment year ends. For mill or tunnel sites, a separate notice of intent to hold must be filed with the BLM on or before December 30. Requirements for filing a notice of intent to hold can be found at 43 CFR 3835.33.
- 9. A processing fee of \$10 for each claim listed must be remitted to the BLM along with this or any other affidavit of assessment work.

(Continued on page 4)

(Form 3830-4, page 3)

CALIFORNIA JURAT WITH AFFIANT STATEMENT

GOVERNMENT CODE § 8202

See Attached Document (Notary to cross out lines 1–6 below) See Statement Below (Lines 1–6 to be completed only by document signer[s], *not* Notary)

ENIX. ARIZONA Signature of Document Signer No. 1 Signature of Document Signer No. 2 (if any)

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

State of California County of <u>ØRAง ผ</u>ะ

Subscribed and sworn to (or affirmed) before me

on this $\frac{22}{Date}$ day of $\frac{AuGust}{Month}$, 2018, bv ANNA K. STUTE (1)(and (2)_________ Name(s) of Signer(s)



proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) who appeared before me.

Signature Signature of Notary Public

Seal Place Notary Seal Above

- OPTIONAL

Though this section is optional, completing this information can deter alteration of the document or fraudulent reattachment of this form to an unintended document.

Description	of Attached Document

Title or Type of Document:

Number of Pages: _____ Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:

___ Document Date: _

©2014 National Notary Association • www.NationalNotary.org • 1-800-US NOTARY (1-800-876-6827) Item #5910
Bureau of Land Management Lands/Recreation&Panning One N. Central Ave Phoenix, AZ. 85004-2203

Anna K. Stute 29332 Sonoma Way San Juan Capistrano Ca. 92675 Aug. 05. 2018

Dear sir or Madam,

included are the forms of Affidavit Assessment Work and the Maintenance Fee Waiver Cert. for the BLM Record number: 408062, notarized and a check of \$10.00.

Sincerely

Remo K. Stude

Anna K. Stute

PHOENIX. ARIZONA B 21 cl 82 9/17 11/2 S 101

Form 3830-4 (January 2017)

UNI STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

AFFIDAVIT OF ANNUAL ASSESSMENT WORK

FORM APPROVED OMB NO.: 1004-0114 Expires: January 31, 2020

WHEN RECORDED, MAIL DOCUMENT TO:

NAME: Dieter Stute ADDRESS: <u>29332 Sonoma Way</u> CITY, STATE, ZIP: <u>S.Z. Capistrano, CA92675</u>

FOR COUNTY RECORDER'S USE

No. of Claims	1
x \$10/claim	
Total due BLM \$	1000

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

 The undersigned certifies that at least \$100 per claim was expended for development, labor and improvements, or equivalent value added, as the annual assessment work for the assessment year ending September 1, _____ for the following contiguous unpatented mining claim(s), located in the County of ______, in the State of

BLM Serial No.	Name of Claim	Tp Exa	Rg mple: 13N	Sec 5E 14 N	Mer MDM		Recordation d Page No.	Co. Recording Date
428905	OHME-18	T3N	T3N RI8W SID MDM		2015-02920			
						머	8L/M	
						HOENIX.	AUG 2	
						ARZONA	8 P D	
						NA	5 I	

#425009

(Continued on page 2)

2. Type of labor and improvements (specify what was done and give the total value for that labor and improvement to show at least \$100 for each claim). If a geological, geochemical, or geophysical survey was performed, as per 30 U.S.C. 28-1, reference the title of the report of survey, give cost and date of the survey and report, and indicate it was filed with the County Recorder:

a section of the sect	
32100	Jun - April 2018
-	

3. Name and mailing address of each person who performed the labor and improvements:

Name (please print)	Current Mailing Address (please print)
Dieter Stute	29332 Sono ma Way SJ. Capistiano, CA92675
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	

4. Name and mailing address of each person who holds and claims the subject mining claim(s) for the valuable minerals contained therein. Be sure to indicate if there is a change of address:

Name (please print)

Current Mailing Address (please print)

Dieter Stute	29332 Sonoma Way, 5.) Capistrano, CA 92675
<u>_</u>	
	N S ZZ

5. The undersigned testifies that on the date of <u>Rugust 5</u>, 20<u>/8</u>, all monuments required by law were erected upon the subject claim(s), and all notices required by law were posted on the subject claim(s) or copies thereof were in place, and at said date, each corner monument bore or contained

markings sufficient to appropriately designate the corner of the claim to which it pertains and the name of the claim(s).

I hereby certify under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of <u>Avizona</u> that the foregoing statements are true and correct:

08-22-2018 Date:

(Signature of person responsible for above statement)

Title 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 43 U.S.C. 1212 make it a crime for any person knowingly and willfully to make to any department or agency of the United States any false, fictitious or fraudulent statements or representations as to any matter within its jurisdiction.

Notary Block		
SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me, this 22 day of August		20 18
BY: SEE ATTACHMENT		
(Signature of Affiant) Title: Nothing Puscic	РНО	BLM.
My Commission Expires: OCT 15, 2021	PHOENIX,	RECEL AZ STA
INSTRUCTIONS	ARIZOI	B P D

- 1. This is an optional form that may be used to satisfy the requirements for the Bureau of Land Management (BLM) under the provisions of 43 U.S.C. §1744 and 30 U.S.C. §28-28d and the regulations thereunder (43 CFR part 3835). Since local and State laws may vary, you should contact your local and State agencies where the claims are located to ensure all applicable laws and requirements are satisfied.
- 2. The claimant(s) must fill in the date in paragraph 1 for the applicable assessment year and the county and state where the claims are located.
- 3. All claim names, BLM serial numbers, legal descriptions, and original county recording information must be listed for the claims pertaining to this assessment notice.
- 4. The claimant(s) must complete paragraph 2 listing all labor or improvements which was performed on or did benefit the subject mining claims. The value and date of the labor or improvements must also be listed. The total amount of labor or improvements can be listed, but the total expenditure must equal at least \$100 for each claim.
- 5. The names and current mailing addresses of the person(s) performing the labor shall be listed in paragraph 3.
- 6. The name and current mailing address of each owner (claimant) of the claims shall be listed in paragraph 5. mailing address shall be the owner's address and not the address of an agent or anyone representing the claimant. Be sure to note if there has been a change of address.
- 7. Paragraph 5 shall be completed to show the date it was verified that all monuments required by law were properly erected, all notices were posted, and that corners were appropriately designated for all claims listed.
- 8. An exact legible reproduction or duplicate (other than microfilm or other electronic media) of this affidavit or another type of affidavit of assessment work that you file or will file in the county where each claim is located, must be filed with the BLM on or before December 30 of the calendar year in which the assessment year ends. For mill or tunnel sites, a separate notice of intent to hold must be filed with the BLM on or before December 30. Requirements for filing a notice of intent to hold can be found at 43 CFR 3835.33.
- 9. A processing fee of \$10 for each claim listed must be remitted to the BLM along with this or any other affidavit of assessment work.

CALIFORNIA JURAT WITH AFFIANT STATEMENT

GOVERNMENT CODE § 8202

See Attached Document (Notary to cross out lines 1–6 below)

Signature of Document Signer No. 1 Signature of Document Signer No. 2 (if any) A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document. State of California Subscribed and sworn to (or affirmed) before me County of ORANGE 22 day of August on this . 20 18 Date Month Year by (1) DIETER STUTE (and (2) Name () of Signer () proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person (8) who appeared before me. JOHN R. PEREZ JR. Notary Public - California Orange County Signature Commission # 2218399 My Comm, Expires Oct 15, 2021 Signature of Notary Public Seal Place Notary Seal Above CU **OPTIONAL** Though this section is optional, completing this information can deter alteration of the nentro fraudulent reattachment of this form to an unintended document **Description of Attached Document** 00 Title or Type of Document: Document Date Number of Pages: _____ Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: ©2014 National Notary Association • www.NationalNotary.org • 1-800-US NOTARY (1-800-876-6827) Item #5910

Bureau of Land Management Lands/Recreation&Panning One N. Central Ave Phoenix, AZ. 85004-2203

Dieter Stute 29332 Sonoma Way San Juan Capistrano Ca. 92675 Aug. 05. 2018

Dear Sir or Madam,

included are the forms of Affidavit Assessment Work and the Maintenance Fee Waiver Cert. for the BLM Record number: 428905, notarized and a check of \$10.00.

Sincerely Stull

Dieter Stute

BLM AZ STATE OFFICE 2018 AUG 28 P 12: 51 PHOENIX, ARIZONA

United States Department of the InteriorReceiptBureau of Land ManagementReceiptDIV OF LANDS, MINRLS & ENERGY
ONE N CENTRAL AVENo:PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427No:PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427No:Phone: 602-417-92004250095CUSTOMER:

DIETER HEINZ STUTE 29332 SONOMA WAY SAN JUAN CAPISTRANO,CA 92675-1144 US

LINE #	QTY	DESCRIPTION	REMARKS	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL		
1	1.00	LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS- NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED CASES: AMC408062/\$20.00	POL 2018/2 WAV	- n/a -	20.00		
	TOTAL: \$20.00						

	PAYMENT INFORMATION					
1	AMOUNT:	10.00	POSTMARKED: N/A			
	TYPE:	CHECK	RECEIVED: 08/28/2018			
	CHECK NO:	1930				
		STUTE, DIETER HEINZ 29332 SONOMA WAY SAN JUAN CAPISTRANO CA 92675-1144 US				
2	AMOUNT:	10.00	POSTMARKED: N/A			
	TYPE:	CHECK	RECEIVED: 08/28/2018			
	CHECK NO:	1931				
		STUTE, DIETER HEINZ 29332 SONOMA WAY SAN JUAN CAPISTRANO CA 92675-1144 US				

REMARKS	

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion of the official electronic record contained therein.

From. H.D. Stute 29332 Sono ma Way 5.J. Capistra no CA. 92675





U.S. POSTAGE PAID FCM LETTER MISSION VIEJO, CA 92690 AUG 22, 18 AMOUNT \$7.33 R2304M1118888-13



BLM Div. of Lands. Min. & Ene

RN RFCFIP

REOUESTED

One N. Central AVE

Phoenix AZ. 850

RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

REQUISTED

BLM AZ STATE OFFICI

85004-442700

	Amc408062
	America -
UNITED STATES Form 3830-2 DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR	-61/
(January 2017) BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT	FORM APPROVED
MAINTENANCE FEE WAIVER CERTIFICATION	OMB NO. 1004-0114
SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON PAGE 2	Expires: January 31, 2020
201	72018
 This small miner waiver is filed for the assessment year beginning on September 1. 2011 The undersigned and all related parties owned ten or fewer mining claims, mill, or tunnel s of America on September 1. 2011 	6 and ending on September 1, 2017.
of America on September 1. COL.	
 The undersigned have performed the assessment work required by law for each mining claim the undersigned must file an affidavit of assessment work with the Bureau of Land Manager The undersigned understand discussion. 	ment (BLM) by the December 30th following the filing of this waiver
. The undersigned understand that if the assessment work obligation has not yet come due un	nder 30 USC 28 (for those claims in their first accomment year only)
a notice of intent to hold reciting this condition must be recorded by the December 30th foll 5. The undersigned understand that mill and tunnel sites may also be listed on this waiver and intent to hold for these sizes in the first size of the f	he waived from navment of the maintenance for and that a nation of
intent to hold for these sites is required to be filed with the BLM by the December 30th following the because of the because	lowing the filing of this waiver
6. The undersigned understand and acknowledge that pursuant to 43 U.S.C. 1212 and 18 U.S.d document with the BLM may result in a fine of up to \$250,000, a prison term not to exceed	five years or both
The mining claims, mill or tunnel sites for which this waiver from payment of the maintena	ance fees is requested are:
CLAIM OR SITE NAME	BLM RECORDATION SERIAL NUMBER
1. DHMI - 18-2	AMC 408063
2.	
3.	
4.	
5.	
6.	
7.	HOEN AR
8.	
9.	AR
10.	NPOR
The owner(s) (claimants) of the above mining claims and sites are:	
	co 75
Annakathavina Stute Au	ungkatharing Stute
(Owner's Name - Please Print)	(Owner's Signature)
19332 Schamallay S.J.	Capistrano CA 92675
(Owner's Mailing Address)	(City) (State) (Zip Code)
Cordula Allen	ordula Allen
(Owner's Name - Please Print)	
4474 M1 132ml St Hi	(Owner's Signature)
(Owner's Mailing Address)	(City) $(City)$ $(State)$ $(Zip Code)$
	(City) (State) (Zip Code)
Patrick Allen	
(Owner's Name - Please Print)	(Owner's Signature)
4474 W. 133rd St. ATA	wthrone CA 90250
(Owner's Mailing Address) 483 TE	(City) (State) (Zip Code)
Claudius Strato CED 13 200 1	melia Mito
(Owner's Name - Please Print)	(Owner's Signature)
404 adar Ave M. In Pu	Aland IIT DETAIL
(Owner's Mailing Address)	(City) (State) (Zip Code)
(Continued on page 2) #20112911	NA

Form 3830-4 (January 2017)

UNIT STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

AFFIDAVIT OF ANNUAL ASSESSMENT WORK

FORM APPROVED OMB NO.: 1004-0114 Expires: January 31, 2020

428905

WHEN RECORDED, MAIL DOCUMENT TO:

NAME: Dieter Stute address: <u>29332 Sonoma We</u> CITY, STATE, ZIP:

FOR COUNTY RECORDER'S USE

No. of Claims	1
x \$10/claim	1
Total due BLM	1000

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

1. The undersigned certifies that at least \$100 per claim was expended for development, labor and improvements, or equivalent value added, as the annual assessment work for the assessment year ending September 1, <u>2017</u> for the following contiguous unpatented mining claim(s), located in the County of <u>La Paz</u>, in the State of <u>Auzona</u>.

BLM Serial No.	Name of Claim	Tp Exa	Rg mple: 131	Sec N 5E 14 N	Mer ADM	County Recordation Book and Page No.	Co. Recording Date
428905	OHMI-18	RIS HOS	RISW	RISW SID MDM			
		T3N					
						2011 PHC	BL M
						2011 SEP -	
							SE
					NI	A 2017 A 8	
					SEP	1 4 2017	OFFICE
(Continued on page 2)					-R	Am	m

2. Type of labor and improvements (specify what was done and give the total value for that labor and improvement to show at least \$100 for each claim). If a geological, geochemical, or geophysical survey was performed, as per 30 U.S.C. 28-1, reference the title of the report of survey, give cost and date of the survey and report, and indicate it was filed with the County Recorder:

Description of Work Performed	Value of Work Performed	Date Work Was Performed
seneral alean up trash removal	30900	Jun- March 20

3. Name and mailing address of each person who performed the labor and improvements:

Name (please print) Diltoy Steefe	Current Mailing Address (please print) 29332 Sonoma Waey, S.J. Capisfrand CA 92675

4. Name and mailing address of each person who holds and claims the subject mining claim(s) for the valuable minerals contained therein. Be sure to indicate if there is a change of address:

Name (please print)	Current Mailing Address (please print)
Dieter State	29332 Sonoma Way S.7 Capici
	= 47875 8
	NIX - SEC
	A ATV

5. The undersigned testifies that on the date of August 26..., 20/7, all monuments required by law were erected upon the subject claim(s), and all notices required by law were posted on the subject claim(s) or copies thereof were in place, and at said date, each corner monument bore or contained

markings sufficient to appropriately designate the corner of the claim to which it pertains and the name of the claim(s).

I hereby certify under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of $\frac{44120000}{412000}$ that the foregoing statements are true and correct: <u>Aunt Surface (Signature of person responsible for above statement)</u> Date: <u>8-29-2017</u>
Title 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 43 U.S.C. 1212 make it a crime for any person knowingly and willfully to make to any department or agency of the United States any false, fictitious or fraudulent statements or representations as to any matter within its jurisdiction.
Notary Block SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me, this $29^{1/h}$ day of August 2017
By:(Signature of Affiant)
Title:

INSTRUCTIONS

- This is an optional form that may be used to satisfy the requirements for the Bureau of Land Management (BLM) under the provisions of 43 U.S.C. §1744 and 30 U.S.C. §28-28d and the regulations thereunder (43 CFR part 3835). Since local and State laws may vary, you should contact your local and State agencies where the claims are located to ensure all applicable laws and requirements are satisfied.
- 2. The claimant(s) must fill in the date in paragraph 1 for the applicable assessment year and the county and state where the claims are located.
- 3. All claim names, BLM serial numbers, legal descriptions, and original county recording information must be listed for the claims pertaining to this assessment notice.
- 4. The claimant(s) must complete paragraph 2 listing all labor or improvements which was performed on or did benefit the subject mining claims. The value and date of the labor or improvements must also be listed. The total amount of labor or improvements can be listed, but the total expenditure must equal at least \$100 for each claim.
- 5. The names and current mailing addresses of the person(s) performing the labor shall be listed in paragraph 3.
- 6. The name and current mailing address of each owner (claimant) of the claims shall be listed in paragraph 4. The mailing address shall be the owner's address and not the address of an agent or anyone representing the claimant. Be sure to note if there has been a change of address.
- 7. Paragraph 5 shall be completed to show the date it was verified that all monuments required by law were properly erected, all notices were posted, and that corners were appropriately designated for all claims listed.
- 8. An exact legible reproduction or duplicate (other than microfilm or other electronic media) this affidavit or another type of affidavit of assessment work that you file or will file in the county where each claim is located, must be filed with the BLM on or before December 30 of the calendar year in which the assessment sear ends. For mill or tunnel sites, a separate notice of intent to hold must be filed with the BLM on or before December 30. Requirements for filing a notice of intent to hold can be found at 43 CFR 3835.33.
- 9. A processing fee of \$10 for each claim listed must be remitted to the BLM along with this any other affidavit of assessment work.

Form 3830-4 (January 2017)

UNIT STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

AFFIDAVIT OF ANNUAL ASSESSMENT WORK

FORM APPROVED OMB NO.: 1004-0114 Expires: January 31, 2020

WHEN RECORDED, MAIL DOCUMENT TO:

NAME: <u>Appa Katharina Stute</u> ADDRESS: <u>29332 SonomaWwy</u> CITY, STATE, ZIP: <u>San Juan Capistrana</u> CA 92675

FOR COUNTY RECORDER'S USE

No. of Claims	1	
x \$10/claim		

Total due BLM \$ 10 -

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

1. The undersigned certifies that at least \$100 per claim was expended for development, labor and improvements, or equivalent value added, as the annual assessment work for the assessment year ending September 1, <u>2017</u> for the following contiguous unpatented mining claim(s), located in the County of <u>La Paz</u>, in the State of <u>Arizonac</u>

BLM Serial No.	Name of Claim	Tp Exa	Rg mple: 131	Sec N 5E 14 N	Mer MDM	County Recordation Book and Page No.	Co. Recording Date
408062	0HMI-18-2	T3N	RISU	510	Йрм	2015-02919	9-03-2015
							-
						PHOENIX,	
						•	RECEI
						ARIZONA	
						AN A	FICE

2. Type of labor and improvements (specify what was done and give the total value for that labor and improvement to show at least \$100 for each claim). If a geological, geochemical, or geophysical survey was performed, as per 30 U.S.C. 28-1, reference the title of the report of survey, give cost and date of the survey and report, and indicate it was filed with the County Recorder:

Description of Work Performed	Value of Work Performed	Date Work Was Performed
General Cleanup, removed trash putting new post for identification		
putting new post for identification	\$4900	Jun Harry
		HDS.

3. Name and mailing address of each person who performed the labor and improvements:

Name (please print)	Current Mailing Address (please print)
<u>Anna Katharina Stute</u>	<u>29333 Sonoma Way, S.J. CapistranoCA</u> 92675
Patrick Allen	4474 W. 133rd St. ffaw throne <u>A 9025</u> 0

4. Name and mailing address of each person who holds and claims the subject mining claim(s) for the valuable minerals contained therein. Be sure to indicate if there is a change of address:

Name (please print)	Current Mailing Address (please print)
Anna Katharina State	29332 Sonomalling S.J. Capistrano, CA92675
Cordula Allen	4474 W. 133rd St. Hawthorne (A 90250
Patrick Allen	4474 W. 133rd. St. Howthorne (A 90250
Claudius State	404 Gap Ave. Reatland, Et 25 (T-0570)
	RT A FEE
	A C

5. The undersigned testifies that on the date of August 26, 2017, all monuments required by law were erected upon the subject claim(s), and all notices required by law were posted on the subject claim(s) or copies thereof were in place, and at said date, each corner monument bore or contained

markings sufficient to appropriately designate the corner of the claim to which it pertains and the name of the claim(s).

I hereby certify un	der penalty	of perjury	under	the	laws	of	the	State	of	Arizona	that	the
foregoing statements	s are true and	d correct:										

Vunio Kathanike -8-29-17 Date: (Signature of person responsible for above statement) Title 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 43 U.S.C. 1212 make it a crime for any person knowingly and willfully to make to any department or agency of the United States any false, fictitious or fraudulent statements or representations as to any matter within its jurisdiction. Notary Block 29^{7h}_day of _ SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me, this 20 (Signature of Affiant) Notary AZITA KHAGHANI Title: Commission # 2136494 Notary Public - California My Commission Expires: 2019 **Orange County** My Comm. Expires Dec 12, 2019

INSTRUCTIONS

- This is an optional form that may be used to satisfy the requirements for the Bureau of Land Management (BLM) under the provisions of 43 U.S.C. §1744 and 30 U.S.C. §28-28d and the regulations thereunder (43 CFR part 3835). Since local and State laws may vary, you should contact your local and State agencies where the claims are located to ensure all applicable laws and requirements are satisfied.
- 2. The claimant(s) must fill in the date in paragraph 1 for the applicable assessment year and the county and state where the claims are located.
- 3. All claim names, BLM serial numbers, legal descriptions, and original county recording information must be listed for the claims pertaining to this assessment notice.
- 4. The claimant(s) must complete paragraph 2 listing all labor or improvements which was performed on or did benefit the subject mining claims. The value and date of the labor or improvements must also be listed. The total amount of labor or improvements can be listed, but the total expenditure must equal at least \$100 for each claim.
- 5. The names and current mailing addresses of the person(s) performing the labor shall be listed in paragraph 3.
- 6. The name and current mailing address of each owner (claimant) of the claims shall be listed in paragraph 4. The mailing address shall be the owner's address and not the address of an agent or anyone representing the claimant. Be sure to note if there has been a change of address.
- 7. Paragraph 5 shall be completed to show the date it was verified that all monuments required law were properly erected, all notices were posted, and that corners were appropriately designated for all claims insted.
- 8. An exact legible reproduction or duplicate (other than microfilm or other electronic media) of this affidavit or another type of affidavit of assessment work that you file or will file in the county where each claimic located, must be filed with the BLM on or before December 30 of the calendar year in which the assessment year ends. For mill or tunnel sites, a separate notice of intent to hold must be filed with the BLM on or before December 30. Requirements for filing a notice of intent to hold can be found at 43 CFR 3835.33.
- 9. A processing fee of \$10 for each claim listed must be remitted to the BLM along with his or any other affidavit of assessment work.

Bureau of Land Management Lands/Recreation&Planning One N. Central Ave. Phoenix, AZ. 85004-2203

Dieter Stute ar Sir or Madam, included are the forms of Affidavit Assessment Work and the Maintenance Fee Waiver Cert the BLM Record number: 428905 Notarized and a check of \$10.00 29332 Sonoma Way

Dear Sir or Madam,

for the BLM Record number: 428905, Notarized and a check of \$10.00.

Sincerely

Tabl

Dieter Stute

Bureau of Land Management Lands/Recreation&Planning One N. Central Ave. Phoenix, AZ. 85004-2203

Anna K. Stute 29332 Sonoma Way San Juan Capistrano CA.92675 Aug. 26.2017

Dear Sir or Madam,

included are the forms of Affidavit Assessment Work and the Maintenance Fee Waiver Cert. For the BLM Record number: 408062, Notarized and a check of \$10.00.

Sincerely

Reuro K. Steele

Anna K. Stute

	**	1.2.3
PHO	2017	BLH
DEN	2011 SEP	AZE
PHOENIX, ARIZONA	-1	AZ STATE
RIZ	\triangleright	TE O
0	çç	OFFICE
N		0
		11

From H.D. Stute 29332 Sonomaway S.J. Capistmano CA. 92675







16: Bureau of Laand Manugement

One N. Central Ave

Phoenix. AZ. 85004.2203



TURN RECEIPT

TOHESEEP

XINDO

SEP - 1

RETURN RECEIPT PEQUESTED

United States Department of the Interior Bureau of Land Management DIV OF LANDS, MINRLS & ENERGY ONE N CENTRAL AVE PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 Phone: 602-417-9200

Receipt

No:

3971294

Transaction #: 4081226	8
Date of Transaction: 09/05/2017	
CUSTOMER	:
DIETER HEINZ STUTE	
29332 SONOMA WAY	
SAN JUAN CAPISTRANO,CA 92675-1144 US	

LINE #	QTY	DESCRIPTION	REMARKS	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL		
1	1.00		POL 2017/2 WAV	- n/a -	20.00		
	TOTAL: \$20.00						

	PAYMENT INFORMATION						
1	AMOUNT:	10.00	POSTMARKED:	08/28/2017			
	TYPE:	CHECK	RECEIVED:	09/01/2017			
	CHECK NO:	1956					
		DIETER STUTE, HEINZ 29332 SONOMA WAY SAN JUAN CAPISTRANO CA 92675-1144 US					
2	AMOUNT:	10.00	POSTMARKED:	08/28/2017			
	TYPE:	CHECK	RECEIVED:	09/01/2017			
	CHECK NO:	1957					
		DIETER STUTE, HEINZ 29332 SONOMA WAY					
		SAN JUAN CAPISTRANO CA 92675-	1144 US				

REMARKS	
This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a	nortion

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion of the official electronic record contained therein.

UNITED STATES
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMEN

MAINTENANCE FEE WAIVER CERTIFICATION



SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON PAGE 2

- 1. This small miner waiver is filed for the assessment year beginning on September 1, 2015 and ending on September 1, 2016
- The undersigned and all related parties owned ten or fewer mining claims, mill, or tunnel sites located and maintained on Federal lands in the United States 2. of America on September 1, 2016
- The undersigned have performed the assessment work required by law for each mining claim listed prior to filing this waiver and understand that by filing this form, 3. the undersigned must file an affidavit of assessment work with the Bureau of Land Management (BLM) by the December 30th following the filing of this waiver. The undersigned understand that if the assessment work obligation has not yet come due under 30 U.S.C. 28 (for those claims in their first assessment year only), 4
- a notice of intent to hold reciting this condition must be recorded by the December 30th following the filing of this waiver. The undersigned understand that mill and tunnel sites may also be listed on this waiver and be waived from payment of the maintenance fee, and that a notice of 5.
- intent to hold for these sites is required to be filed with the BLM by the December 30th following the filing of this waiver.

The undersigned understand and acknowledge that pursuant to 43 U.S.C. 1212 and 18 U.S.C. 1001, the filing or recording of a false, fictitious, or fraudulent 6. document with the BLM may result in a fine of up to \$250,000, a prison term not to exceed five years, or both.

The mining claims, mill or tunnel sites for which this waiver from payment of the maintenance fees is requested are: 7.

CLAIM OR SITE NAMI	E BLM RECORDATION SERIAL NUMBER
1. OHMI-18-2	AMC 408062
2.	
3.	
4.	P 2 B
5.	
6.	
7.	
8.	
9.	
10.	NA -

The owner(s) (claimants) of the above mining claims and sites are:

Anna Katharina Stute

Form 3830-2

(October 2013)

wner's	Name -	Please	Print)	

Stuke Runa ka Har (Owner's Signature)

(Owner's Name - Please Print)	(Ov	vner's Signature)		
29332 Sonoma Way	San Juan Capistrano	CA	92675	
(Owner's Mailing Address)	(City)	(State)	(Zip Code)	
Cordula Allen	Codule	Allen		
(Owner's Name - Please Print)		vner's Signature)		
4474 W. 133rd St	Hawthorne	CA	90250	
(Owner's Mailing Address)	(City)	(State)	(Zip Code)	
Patrick Allen	\frown	\frown		
(Owner's Name - Please Print)	(0)	vner's Signature)		
4474 W/ 133rd St.	Hawthorne	CA	90250	
(Owner's Mailing Address)	(City)	(State)	(Zip Code)	
Claudius Stute	Claider 7	Aut		
(Owner's Name - Please Print)	(0)	wner's Signature)		
404 Cedar Ave.	Rutland	VT	05701	
(Owner's Mailing Address)	(City)	(State)	(Zip Code)	
(Continued on page 2)	704	EREN		
	- 483 SEP	0 6 2016		
	O Let			

BY:





Bureau of Land Management Lands/Recreation&Panning One N. Central Ave Phoenix, AZ. 85004-2203

Anna K. Stute 29332 Sonoma Way San Juan Capistrano Ca. 92675 Aug. 16. 2016

Dear sir or Madam,

included are the forms of Affidavit Assessment Work and the Maintenace Fee Waiver Cert. for the BLM Record number: 408062, notarized and a check of \$10.00.

Sincerely

Juna K. Stute

Anna K. Stute

BLM AZ STATE OFFICE 2011 AUG 18 P 2 18 PHOENIX. ARIZONA Form 3830-4 (October 2013)

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

AFFIDAVIT OF ANNUAL ASSESSMENT WORK

×: .

FORM APPROVED OMB NO.: 1004-0114 Expires: October 31, 2016

WHEN RECORDED, MAIL DOCUMENT TO:

NAME: Anna Katharina Stute

ADDRESS: 29332 Sonoma Way

CITY, STATE, ZIP: San Juan Capistrano, CA 92675

FOR COUNTY RECORDER'S USE

No. of Claims¹

RECEIPT # 3635070

x \$10/claim

Total due BLM \$ \$10.00

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

The undersigned certifies that at least \$100 per claim was expended for development, labor and improvements, or equivalent value added, as the annual assessment work for the assessment year ending September 1, 2016 for the following contiguous unpatented mining claim(s), located in the County of LaPaz , in the State of Arizona

BLM Serial No.	Name of Claim	Tp Exa	Rg mple: 131	Sec I 5E 14 N	Mer 1DM	County Record Book and Page	 Contraction and the second seco	Da	te
408062	OHMI-18-2	T3N	R18W	S10	MDM	2015-024	19		
		· · · ·					-		
						· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		- 00	
						HOENI	100	BLMA	
						NIX	AUG	NZ S	r
	·						00	TAN	
						RIZO	<u>Q</u> ?	THE CHART	-
						NA		FICE	
						· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	-

(Continued on page 2)

2. Type of labor and improvements (specify what was done and give the total value for that labor and improvement to show at least \$100 for each claim). If a geological, geochemical, or geophysical survey was performed, as per 30 U.S.C. 28-1, reference the title of the report of survey, give cost and date of the survey and report, and indicate it was filed with the County Recorder:

Description of Work Performed	Value of Work Performed	Date Work Was Performed
General Clean up, removed trash, removed mortor oil cans.	\$402.00	Jan Mar. 2016

3. Name and mailing address of each person who performed the labor and improvements:

Name (please print) Annna Katharina Stute	Current Mailing Address (please print) 29332 Sonoma Way, San Juan Capistrano, CA 92675
Cordula Allen	4474 W. 133rd St, Hawthorne, CA 90250
	······································

4. Name and mailing address of each person who holds and claims the subject mining claim(s) for the valuable minerals contained therein. Be sure to indicate if there is a change of address:

Current Mailing Address (please print) 29332 Sonoma Way, San Juan Capistrano, CA 92675	
4474 W 133rd St, Hawthorne, CA 90250	-
4474 W 133rd St. Hawthorne, CA 90250 😋 🚘 🖽	
404 Cedar Ave. Rutland VT 05701	- 11
NI) OG ZRE	- \
	. .
	- ·
N N N	-
	:
	29332 Sonoma Way, San Juan Capistrano, CA 92675 4474 W 133rd St, Hawthorne, CA 90250 4474 W 133rd St. Hawthorne, CA 90250 404 Cedar Ave. Rutland VT 05701

5. The undersigned testifies that on the date of July 24 , 20¹⁶, all monuments required by law were erected upon the subject claim(s), and all notices required by law were posted on the subject claim(s) or copies thereof were in place, and at said date, each corner monument bore or contained

(Continued on page 3)

(Form 3830-4, page 2)

markings sufficient to appropriately designate the corner of the claim to which it pertains and the name of the claim(s).

I hereby certify under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of <u>Arizona</u> that the foregoing statements are true and correct:

unaka Kaning ____ Date: 8-15-2016

(Signature of person responsible for above statement)

Title 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 43 U.S.C. 1212 make it a crime for any person knowingly and willfully to make to any department or agency of the United States any false, fictitious or fraudulent statements or representations as to any matter within its jurisdiction.

Notary Block

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me, this ______ day of _____ August 20 / 6 (Signature of Affiant) By: MARC R. BANCROFT Title: Notary Public Commission # 2095296 Notary Public - California My Commission Expires: Pecember 21,2018 Orange County My Comm. Expires Dec 29, 2018

INSTRUCTIONS

- This is an optional form that may be used to satisfy the requirements for the Bureau of Land Management (BLM) under the provisions of 43 U.S.C. §1744 and 30 U.S.C. §28-28d and the regulations thereunder (43 CFR part 3835). Since local and State laws may vary, you should contact your local and State agencies where the claims are located to ensure all applicable laws and requirements are satisfied.
- 2. The claimant(s) must fill in the date in paragraph 1 for the applicable assessment year and the county and state where the claims are located.
- 3. All claim names, BLM serial numbers, legal descriptions, and original county recording information must be listed for the claims pertaining to this assessment notice.
- 4. The claimant(s) must complete paragraph 2 listing all labor or improvements which was performed on or did benefit the subject mining claims. The value and date of the labor or improvements must also be listed. The total amount of labor or improvements can be listed, but the total expenditure must equal at least \$100 for each claim.
- 5. The names and current mailing addresses of the person(s) performing the labor shall be listed in paragraph 3.
- 6. The name and current mailing address of each owner (claimant) of the claims shall be listed in paragraph 4. The mailing address shall be the owner's address and not the address of an agent or anyone representing the claimant. Be sure to note if there has been a change of address.
- 7. Paragraph 5 shall be completed to show the date it was verified that all monuments required by law were properly erected, all notices were posted, and that corners were appropriately designated for all claims listed.
- 8. An exact legible reproduction or duplicate (other than microfilm or other electronic media) of this affidavit or another type of affidavit of assessment work that you file or will file in the county where each claim is located, must be filed with the BLM on or before December 30 of the calendar year in which the assessment year ends. For mill or tunnel sites, a separate notice of intent to hold must be filed with the BLM on or before December 30. Requirements for filing a notice of intent to hold can be found at 43 CFR 3835.33.

orm 3830-4, page 3)

9. A processing fee of \$10 for each claim listed must be remitted to the BLM along with this or any other affidavit of assessment work.

(Continued on page 4)

United States Department of the Interior Bureau of Land Management DIV OF LANDS, MINRLS & ENERGY ONE N CENTRAL AVE PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427

Phone: 602-417-9200

Receipt

No:

3635070

Transaction #: 3738906 **Date of Transaction:** 08/19/2016

CUSTOMER:

ANNA KATHARINA STUTE 29332 SONOMA WAY SAN JUAN CAPISTRANO,CA 92675-1144 US

LINE #	QTY	DESCRIPTION	REMARKS	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL		
1	1.00	LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED CASES: AMC408062/\$10.00	WAIVER 2017 - 1 / POL 2016 - 1	- n/a -	10.00		
	TOTAL: \$10.0						

PAYMENT INFORMATION							
1	AMOUNT:	10.00	POSTMARKED:	08/16/2016			
	TYPE:	CHECK	RECEIVED:	08/18/2016			
	CHECK NO: 1908						
	NAME: HEINZ DIETER STUTE 29332 SONOMA WAY SAN JUAN CAPISTRANO CA 92675-1144 US						

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion of the official electronic record contained therein.



				AN	10408	067
Form 3920.2	L ED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE IN	TERIOR	77	1	100	-NA
Form 3830-2 , (October 2013)	BUREAU OF LAND MANA	GEMENT /330			FORM APP	ROVED
	MAINTENANCE FEE WAIVER C				OMB NO. 10	
	SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON		Chapt.		Expires: Octob	per 31, 2016
This small miner w	aiver is filed for the assessment year beginning of		and ending on (Sentember 1	2015	
. The undersigned an	d all related parties owned ten or fewer mining o					e United States
	ember 1, <u>2015</u> . ve performed the assessment work required by l	aw for each mining clai	im listed prior to fil	ing this waiv	er and understand	that by filing this fo
the undersigned mu	st file an affidavit of assessment work with the E	Sureau of Land Manage	ement (BLM) by the	e December 3	0th following the	filing of this waive
	derstand that if the assessment work obligation hold reciting this condition must be recorded by				ms in their first as	sessment year only
	derstand that mill and tunnel sites may also be li				maintenance fee,	and that a notice of
	ese sites is required to be filed with the BLM by					
	derstand and acknowledge that pursuant to 43 U BLM may result in a fine of up to \$250,000, a pr				of a false, fictitious	s, or fraudulent
	mill or tunnel sites for which this waiver from p					
	CLAIM OR SITE NAME		E	BLM RECO	RDATION SER	IAL NUMBER
· OHN	1 I - 18-2,		/	AMC	40800	52
						1. I
•					PZ	0
					HO	T St
					EN NG	RE
•					× -	SEE
					AR F	
).		AC 483		NW CHE	- 0	B
0.		ENIERED S	SEP 0 8 2015	NW Che		
0.		PIS) SOOD	$\rightarrow 2$	<u> </u>
The owner(s) (claiman	ts) of the above mining claims and sites are:			C		
1 1			1 1	1.	. 0.	i /
Anna Ka	rthavina Stute	V IV	ung Ka	Man	ng ST	UP
2022220	(Owner's Name - Please Print)	~	0	(Owner's	Signature)	22010
29352 30	noma Waey	San	promap	Strand	- CA	91675
	(Owner's Mailing Xddress)		(City)		(State)	(Zip Code)
Condula	han			11		
Cordula		<u> </u>	ndula	Me	en	
10100 1	(Owner's Name - Please Print)	11-			Signature)	(9h) -
4414	W. 133Ra Street		wthor	ne	CA	10250
	(Owner's Mailing Address)		(City)		(State)	(Zip Code)
Datria	V nolan-	. 11	V.	~		
rul III	(Owner's Name - Please Print)	- C	PM	(Owner's	Signature)	
114211	010	11	111 +1			Mar
7779	W, 133ka Street (Owner's Mailing Address)		///-	ne	CH	9025C
	(Owner's Maining Address)		(City)		(State)	(Zip Code)
Claudin	is Stute		hands	At	AS	
	(Owner's Name - Please Print)		allow a	(Owner's	Signature)	
		(γ)		,		0
404 100	Pour Ailo		itland		1/7	115.20
404 Ced	(Owner's Mailing Address)	Ku	<u>l Hand</u> (City)		(State)	(Zip Code)

. .

(Owner's Name - Please Print)	(0)	vner's Signature)	
(Owner's Mailing Address)	(City)	(State)	(Zip Code)
(Owner's Name - Please Print)	(0)	vner's Signature)	
(Owner's Mailing Address)	(City)	(State)	(Zip Code
(Owner's Name - Please Print)	(0)	vner's Signature)	
(Owner's Mailing Address)	(City)	(State)	(Zip Code)
(Owner's Name - Please Print)	(0)	vner's Signature)	
(Owner's Mailing Address)	(City)	(State)	(Zip Code

18 U.S.C. 1001 and 43 U.S.C. 1212 make it a crime for any person knowingly and willfully to make to any department or agency of the United States any false, fictitious or fraudulent statements or representations as to any matter within its jurisdiction.

INSTRUCTIONS

- 1. This certification is made under the provisions of 43 U.S.C. § 1744 and 30 U.S.C. §28-28k and the regulations thereunder (43 CFR Part 3830).
- 2. The claimant(s) must fill in the dates in paragraph 1 for the beginning and ending of the assessment year for which this waiver is sought.
- 3. The claimant(s) must fill in the date in paragraph 2 for the beginning of the assessment year for which this waiver is sought.
- 4. All claim and site names and BLM serial numbers must be listed for the mining claims, mill sites, and tunnel sites for which the waiver is sought.
- 5. All owners of the mining claims, mill sites, and tunnel sites and their addresses must be given.
- 6. This waiver form must be signed by all the claimants or their designated agent, in original form. If an agent is designated, a notarized designation of agent, signed by all of the claimants with proper address given, must be submitted with this waiver.
- 7. This form must be filed no later than September 1st for the upcoming assessment year in the BLM State Office where the mining claims or sites are recorded, or the waiver cannot be granted by the BLM. (Example: To obtain a waiver for the assessment year 2012, which begins on September 1, 2011, you must qualify for and file for a waiver no later than September 1, 2011, in the proper BLM State Office.)
- 8. For all mining claims which require assessment work, you must record an affidavit of labor on or before the December 30th immediately following the filing of this waiver. For all other mining claims or sites waived, you must record a notice of intent to hold on or before the December 30th immediately following the filing of this waiver.
- 9. Mill and tunnel sites may also be listed on this waiver and be waived from payment of the maintenance fee. A notice of intent to hold for these sites is required to be filed by the December 30th following the filing of this waiver.

n nucli		1 IOI these
2	G	NR
><		20
D	00	
RIZ	U	MED
NO	ų	-11
A	20	ICE

FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY

Form 3830-4 (October 2013)

UNIT STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

AFFIDAVIT OF ANNUAL ASSESSMENT WORK

FORM APPROVED OMB NO.: 1004-0114 Expires: October 31, 2016

408062

WHEN RECORDED, MAIL DOCUMENT TO:
NAME: Anna Kathavina Stute
ADDRESS: 29332 Sonoma Way
CITY, STATE, ZIP: <u>San Juan Capistrano</u> (A 92675

FOR COUNTY RECORDER'S USE

RECEIPT #3370657

No. of Claims	1
x \$10/claim	
Total due BLM \$	\$1000

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

(Continued on page 2)

The undersigned certifies that at least \$100 per claim was expended for development, labor and improvements, or equivalent value added, as the annual assessment work for the assessment year ending September 1, <u>2015</u> for the following contiguous unpatented mining claim(s), located in the County of <u>lix Paz</u>, in the State of <u>Arizona</u>.

BLM Serial No.	Name of Claim	Tp Exa	Rg mple: 131	Sec 1 5E 14 N	Mer MDM	County Recordation Book and Page No.	Date
408062	OHMI-18-2	<u>†3N</u>	<u>PI8W</u>	510	MDM		
							X
						рН0	8
						\sim \sim	
							ה כ
						0 NA	
			5 m 1	 			

Epm

2. Type of labor and improvements (specify what was done and give the total value for that labor and improvement to show at least \$100 for each claim). If a geological, geochemical, or geophysical survey was performed, as per 30 U.S.C. 28-1, reference the title of the report of survey, give cost and date of the survey and report, and indicate it was filed with the County Recorder:

Description of Work Performed	Value of Work Performed	Date Work Was Performed
General dearrup, remove trush	\$38200	Jan to March 2015

3. Name and mailing address of each person who performed the labor and improvements:

Name (please print)	Current Mailing Address (please print)	
<u>Kathan'na Stute</u>	<u>29332 Sonomalway</u> , SJ. Capistre no CH 92625	
Cordula Allin	4474W. 133 ^{Pez} Street, Hawthorne, CA 90250	

4. Name and mailing address of each person who holds and claims the subject mining claim(s) for the valuable minerals contained therein. Be sure to indicate if there is a change of address:

Name (please print)	Current Mailing Address (please print)
Anno Kuthavina Stute	29332 Sonomaling, S.J. Capistram CA92625
Cordula Allen	4474 W. 133Ra Str. Hawthorne, CA 90250
Patrick Allen	44744. 13302 Str. Hawthorne, CA 90250
Claudius Stute	404 Cedar Ave, Ruthanit, VI 05701
The undersigned testifies that on	

5. The undersigned testifies that on the date of <u>Amytis</u>, 20/5 all monuments required by law were erected upon the subject claim(s), and all notices required by law were posted on the subject claim(s) or copies thereof were in place, and at said date, each corner monument bore or contained

markings sufficient to appropriately designate the corner of the claim to which it pertains and the name of the claim(s).

I hereby certify under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of <u>Aricona</u> that the foregoing statements are true and correct: <u><u>Auua kaluana</u> Stuft</u> Date: <u>8-11-2015</u> (Signature of person responsible for above statement)	he
Title 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 43 U.S.C. 1212 make it a crime for any person knowingly and willfully to make to any department or agency of the United States any false, fictitious or fraudulent statements or representations as to any matter within its jurisdiction.	
Notary Block	—
SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me, this 11th day of August 2015	
By: Quality MANILD	
(Signature of Affiant) Title: NOTA (Public Commission # 2016404 Notary Public - California	•
My Commission Expires: Mar 302017 My Comm. Expires Mar 30, 2017	

INSTRUCTIONS

- 1. This is an optional form that may be used to satisfy the requirements for the Bureau of Land Management (BLM) under the provisions of 43 U.S.C. §1744 and 30 U.S.C. §28-28d and the regulations thereunder (43 CFR part 3835). Since local and State laws may vary, you should contact your local and State agencies where the claims are located to ensure all applicable laws and requirements are satisfied.
- 2. The claimant(s) must fill in the date in paragraph 1 for the applicable assessment year and the county and state where the claims are located.
- 3. All claim names, BLM serial numbers, legal descriptions, and original county recording information must be listed for the claims pertaining to this assessment notice.
- 4. The claimant(s) must complete paragraph 2 listing all labor or improvements which was performed on or did benefit the subject mining claims. The value and date of the labor or improvements must also be listed. The total amount of labor or improvements can be listed, but the total expenditure must equal at least \$100 for each claim.
- 5. The names and current mailing addresses of the person(s) performing the labor shall be listed in paragraph 3.
- 6. The name and current mailing address of each owner (claimant) of the claims shall be listed in paragraph 4. The mailing address shall be the owner's address and not the address of an agent or anyone representing the claimant. Be sure to note if there has been a change of address.
- 7. Paragraph 5 shall be completed to show the date it was verified that all monuments required by law were properly erected, all notices were posted, and that corners were appropriately designated for all claims listed.
- 8. An exact legible reproduction or duplicate (other than microfilm or other electronic media) of this affidavit or another type of affidavit of assessment work that you file or will file in the county where each claim is located, must be filed with the BLM on or before December 30 of the calendar year in which the assessment year ends. For mill or tunnel sites, a separate notice of intent to hold must be filed with the BLM on or before December 30. Requirements for filing a notice of intent to hold can be found at 43 CFR 3835.33. Ζ \overline{a}
- 9. A processing fee of \$10 for each claim listed must be remitted to the BLM along with this or any other affidavit of assessment work. 122 NIX, ARIZONA ଟ

m

(Form 3830-4, page 3)

 $\overline{\mathbf{n}}$

 ∞ T

 \sim

(Continued on page 4)

NOTICES

THE PRIVACY ACT and 43 CFR 2.48(d) require that you be furnished with the following information in connection with the information requested by this form.

AUTHORITY: 30 U.S.C. §28-28d and 43 CFR part 3835 permit collection of the information requested by this form.

PRINCIPAL PURPOSE: The BLM will use the information you provide to document compliance with 43 U.S.C. 1744 and that assessment work has been completed in accordance with 30 U.S.C. § 28-28d and 43 CFR part 3835 in lieu of paying the maintenance fee for the mining claims listed on this form.

ROUTINE USES: The BLM will only disclose this information in accordance with the provisions at 43 CFR 2.56(b) and (c).

EFFECT OF NOT PROVIDING INFORMATION: Disclosure of the requested information is required by 30 U.S.C. § 28-28d and 43 CFR part 3835 for claimants qualified to perform assessment work in lieu of paying the maintenance fee. Failure to submit all the requested information or to complete this form will delay the BLM's processing of the form and may preclude the BLM's acceptance of the assessment work information, which may result in forfeiture of the mining claim(s) by the claimant.

THE PAPERWORK REDUCTION ACT requires us to inform you that:

Use of this form is optional. You must perform assessment if a waiver to pay the maintenance fee has been requested. This form is provided to help you attest that annual assessment work has been completed in lieu of paying the maintenance fee for your claim(s). Submission of the requested information is necessary to obtain or retain a benefit.

You do not have to respond to this or any other Federal agency-sponsored information collection unless it displays a valid OMB control number.

BURDEN HOURS STATEMENT: The estimated public reporting burden for this form is 30 minutes per response, including the time for reviewing instructions, gathering and maintaining data, and completing and reviewing the form. You may submit comments regarding the burden estimate or any other aspect of this form to: U.S. Department of the Interior, Bureau of Land Management (1004-0114), Bureau Information Collection Clearance Officer (WO-630), 1849 C Street, N.W., Room 2134LM, Washington, D.C. 20240.

HOENIX, ARIZONA I SON ಂ υ \sim

(Form 3830-4, page 4)

Bureau of Land Management Lands/Recreation&Panning One N. Central Ave Phoenix, AZ. 85004-2203

Anna K. Stute 29332 Sonoma Way San Juan Capistrano Ca. 92675 Aug. 11. 2015

Dear sir or Madam,

included are the froms of Affidavit Assessment Work and the Maintenace Fee Waiver Cert. for the BLM Record number: 408062, notarized and a check of \$10.00.

Sincerely

ma K. Stute

Anna K. Stute

RECEIVED 2015 AUG 18 PHOENIX, ARIZONA υ بب FICE 20

CETUTE 404 CEDAK AVE RUTUAND VT 05701

RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

> BLM AZ STATE OFFICE 2015 AUG 18 P 3: 01

RIZONI

NIX.

HOE

CERTIFIED MAIL®



One N. Central Ave Phoenix, AZ ESCO4-2203

A manufacture of the second se

United States Department of the Interior Bureau of Land Management LANDS/RECREATION & PLANNING ONE N CENTRAL AVE PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203

Phone: 602-417-9200

No:

3370657

Transaction #: 3468817 **Date of Transaction:** 08/19/2015 ENTERED INTO COMPUTER

Receipt

CUSTOMER:

ANNA KATHARINA STUTE 29332 SONOMA WAY SAN JUAN CAPISTRANO,CA 92675-1144 US

LINE #	QTY	DESCRIPTION	REMARKS	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	
1	1.00	LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED CASES: AMC408062/\$10.00	MAINT FEE WAIVER (1) 2016 / POL (1) 2015	- n/a -	10.00	
	TOTAL: \$					

PAYMENT INFORMATION						
1	AMOUNT:	10.00	POSTMARKED:	08/14/2015		
	TYPE:	CHECK	RECEIVED:	08/18/2015		
	CHECK NO:	1876				
	NAME: STUTE, HEINZ-DIETER 29332 SONOMA WAY SAN JUAN CAPISTRANO CA 92675-1144 US					

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion of the official electronic record contained therein.



UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

MC NATIONWIDE CLAIMANT LISTING September 08, 2015

	AZ	National					
Cust	CLAIMANT	Total					
ALLEN CORDULA							
4474 W 133RD ST							
HAWTHORNE, CA 90250-5702	1	1					
ALLEN PATRICK							
4474 W 133RD ST	10.12						
HAWTHORNE, CA 90250-5702	1	1					
STUTE ANNA KATHARINA							
29332 SONOMA WAY							
SAN JUAN CAPISTRANO, CA 92675-1144	1	1					
STUTE CAUDIUS		1					
404 CEDAR AVE							
RUTLAND, VT 05701-9478	1	1					
MAINTENANCE FEE WAIVER CERTIFICATION Expires: August 31 Set INSTRUCTIONS ON PAGE 2 1. This small miner waiver is filed for the assessment year beginning on September 1, 2014 2014		DSTATES 1356		AMC 408062			
---	---	---	--	---	-------------------------------------	-------------------	--
MAINTENANCE FEE WAIVER CERTIFICATION Order No. 1044 SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON PAGE 2 Address August 31 This small miner valver is filed for the assessment yers beginning on September 1, 2022 Find tending on Find tending on	Form 3830-2			FORM APPROVED			
SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON PAGE 2 2000 <td 2"2"2"2"2"2"2"2"2"2"2"2"2"2"2"2"2"2<="" colspan="2" th=""><th>(September 2010)</th><th></th><th>AIA.</th><th>OMB NO. 1004-0114</th><th></th></td>	<th>(September 2010)</th> <th></th> <th>AIA.</th> <th>OMB NO. 1004-0114</th> <th></th>		(September 2010)		AIA.	OMB NO. 1004-0114	
1. This small miner waiver is filed for the assessment year beginning on September 1, 2007 "and ending on September 1, 2007 "and endin		6	INT	Expires: August 31, 2013			
2. The undersigned and all related parties owned ten or Server mining claims, mill, or tunnel sites located and maintained on Federal la United States of America on September 1, 2014 2014 2014 2014 2014 2014 2014 2014			a14	2015			
CLAIM OR SITE NAME BLM RECORDATION SERIAL M 1. $OHMII-18-2$ $AMC 408 062$ 2. $AMC 408 062$ 3. P 4. OO 5. $AMC 408 062$ 4. OO 5. $MC 408 062$ 4. OO 5. $AMC 408 062$ 4. OO 5. $AMC 408 062$ 6. P 7. R 8. OO 9. OO 10. P The owner(s) (claimants) of the above mining claims and sites are: $Ahna Kahnarina Starte futur difficance (Owner's Name - Please Print) Oowner's Signature) 29332 Sonoma Way (Owner's Signature) (City) (State) (Zip Code) City (State) (Zip Code) Hawthorne CA 90250 (City) (State) (Zip Code) Hawthorne CA 90250 (City) (State) (Zip Code) $	 The undersigned and all related parties owned to United States of America on September 1, 2020 The undersigned have performed the assessment filing this form, an affidavit of assessment work The undersigned understand that if the assessme assessment year only), a notice of the to hold The undersigned understand that it ill and tunnel that a notice of intent to hold for these sites is re- The undersigned understand and acknowledge the fraudulent document with the Bureau of Land M 	en or fewer mining claims, mill, or tunn twork required by law for each mining must be recorded by the December 300 int work obligation has not yet come du reciting this condition must be recorded sites may also be listed upon this waiv quired to be recorded by the December hat pursuant to 43 U.S.C. 1212 and 18 U fanagement may result in a fine of up to	nel sites located and claim listed prior to th following the filin the under 30 U.S.C. 2 d by the December 3 ver and be waived fr 30th immediately f U.S.C. 1001, the filin to \$250,000, a prison	maintained on Federal lands in the o filing this waiver and understand the ng of this waiver. 28 (for those claims in their first 30th following the filing of this waive om payment of the maintenance fee following the filing of this waiver. ng or recording of a false, fictitious, a term not to exceed five years, or bo	that by iver. e, and s, or		
2. 3. 4. 5. 6. 7. 8. 9. 9. 10. The owner(s) (claimants) of the above mining claims and sites are: Anna Katharrina Starte (Owner's Name - Please Print) 29332 Sono ma Way (Street or P.O. Box) S. Capistrano CA 93675 (City) (State) (Zip Code) Condula Allen (Owner's Signature) 4474 W. 133 Pa Street (Street or P.O. Box) Hawthorne CA 90250 (City) (State) (Zip Code) 44744 (Street or P.O. Box) Hawthorne CA 90250 (City) (State) (Zip Code) 44744 (Street or P.O. Box) Hawthorne CA 90250 (City) (State) (Zip Code) 44744 (Street or P.O. Box) Hawthorne CA 90250 (City) (State) (Zip Code) 44744 (Street or P.O. Box) Hawthorne CA 90250 (City) (State) (Zip Code) 44744 (Street or P.O. Box) Hawthorne CA 90250 (City) (State) (Zip Code)							
2. 3. 4. 5. 6. 7. 8. 9. 9. 10. The owner(s) (claimants) of the above mining claims and sites are: Anna Katharrina Starte (Owner's Name - Please Print) 29332 Sono ma Way (Street or P.O. Box) S. Capistrano CA 93675 (City) (State) (Zip Code) Condula Allen (Owner's Signature) 4474 W. 133 Pa Street (Street or P.O. Box) Hawthorne CA 90250 (City) (State) (Zip Code) 44744 (Street or P.O. Box) Hawthorne CA 90250 (City) (State) (Zip Code) 44744 (Street or P.O. Box) Hawthorne CA 90250 (City) (State) (Zip Code) 44744 (Street or P.O. Box) Hawthorne CA 90250 (City) (State) (Zip Code) 44744 (Street or P.O. Box) Hawthorne CA 90250 (City) (State) (Zip Code) 44744 (Street or P.O. Box) Hawthorne CA 90250 (City) (State) (Zip Code) 44744 (Street or P.O. Box) Hawthorne CA 90250 (City) (State) (Zip Code) 44744 (Street or P.O. Box) 44744 (Street or P.O. Box							
4. 5. 6. 7. 8. 9. 10. The owner(s) (claimants) of the above mining claims and sites are: Anna Katharrina Statte (Owner's Name - Please Print) 29332 Somma May (Street or P.O. Box) 5. Capistrano CA 13675 (City) (State) (Zip Code) 4474 W. 133 Ra Street (Owner's Signature) 4474 (Street or P.O. Box) Hawthorne CA 90250 (City) (State) (Zip Code) 44744 (Street or P.O. Box) Hawthorne CA 90250 (City) (State) (Zip Code) 44744 (Street or P.O. Box) Hawthorne CA 90250 (City) (State) (Zip Code) 44744 (Street or P.O. Box) Hawthorne CA 90250 (City) (State) (Zip Code) Conducta Allen (Owner's Signature) $Conducta Allen (Owner's Signature) Conducta Allen (Owner's Signature) Conducta Allen (City) (State) (Zip Code) (City) (State) (Zip Code) Conducta Allen (Owner's Signature) Conducta Allen (Conder's Signature) Conducta Allen (City) (State) (Zip Code) City (State) (Zip Code)$				<u>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , </u>			
4. 5. 6. 7. 8. 9. 10. The owner(s) (claimants) of the above mining claims and sites are: Anna Katharina State (Owner's Name - Please Print) 29332 Sohoma Way (Street or P.O. Box) 4474 W. J33 Ra Street (City) (State) (Zip Code) 1000 1000 100 1000 100 1000 1000	3.			[7]			
5. $(City)$ (State) $(City)$	4.			I E 7			
6. 7. 8. 9. 10. The owner(s) (claimants) of the above mining claims and sites are: Anna Kathari'na State for the formal management of the f	5.			<u> </u>			
7. 8. 9. 10. The owner(s) (claimants) of the above mining claims and sites are: Anna Katharrina Starte (Owner's Name - Please Print) 29 332 Sonoma Way (Street or P.O. Box) $S \cdot 2$. Capistrano CA 93675 (City) (State) (Zip Code) Condula Allen (Owner's Signature) 4474 W. 133 Pa Street (Street or P.O. Box) Hawthorne CA 90250 (City) (State) (Zip Code) Patrick Allen (Owner's Signature) (Owner's Signature) 4474 J3 Street (Street or P.O. Box) Hawthorne CA 90250 (City) (State) (Zip Code) $Patrick Allen (Owner's Signature) (City) (State) (Zip Code) (State) (Zip Code) (State) (City) (State) (Street or P.O. Box)$	6			X N NO			
a a b							
9. 10. 10. 10. 10. 10. 10. 10. 10							
10. The owner(s) (claimants) of the above mining claims and sites are: <u>Anna Kathari'na Starte</u> (Owner's Name - Please Print) <u>29332 Sonoma Way</u> (Street or P.O. Box) <u>5.7. Capistrano CA 93675</u> (City) (State) (Zip Code) <u>Condula Allen</u> (Owner's Signature) <u>4474 W. 133 Pa Street</u> (Street or P.O. Box) <u>Hawthorne CA 90250</u> (City) (State) (Zip Code) <u>Patrick Allen</u> (Owner's Signature) <u>4474 /33 Street</u> (Street or P.O. Box) <u>Hawthorne CA 90250</u> (City) (State) (Zip Code) <u>Hawthorne CA 90250</u> (City) (State) (Zip Code) <u>Hawthorne CA 90250</u> (City) (State) (Zip Code)		*****					
The owner(s) (claimants) of the above mining claims and sites are: <u>Anna Kathari'na Starte</u> (Owner's Name - Please Print) <u>29332 Sono ma Way</u> (Street or P.O. Box) <u>5.7. Capistrano CA</u> <u>13675</u> (City) (State) (Zip Code) <u>Condula Allen</u> (Owner's Signature) <u>4474 W. 133 Ra Street</u> (Street or P.O. Box) <u>Hawthorne</u> CA <u>90250</u> (City) (State) (Zip Code) <u>Patrick Allen</u> (Owner's Signature) <u>4474 /33 Street</u> (Street or P.O. Box) <u>Hawthorne</u> CA <u>90250</u> (City) (State) <u>70250</u> (City) (State) <u>70250</u>				NO			
	<u>Anna Kathari'na S</u> (Owner's Name - Please Print) <u>29332 Sonoma Way</u> (Street or P.O. Box) <u>5. J. Capistrano CA</u> (City) (State) <u>Cordula Allen</u> (Owner's Name - Please Print) <u>4474 W. 133 Rd Stra</u> (Street or P.O. Box) <u>Hawthorne CH</u> (City) (State) <u>Patrick Allen</u> (Owner's Name - Please Print)	<u>93675</u> (Zip Code) <u>ect</u> <u>90250</u> (Zip Code)	lecta A (Own	Uem ner's Signature)			
BY: Vin		<u>90250</u> (Zip Code)	BY: Pa	1 2014 1 2014	12014		

			A	
(Condices Stute (Owner's Name - Please Print) O4 Cedur Ave	Claude	H.A	
Un	(Owner's Name - Please Print)	(Own	er's Signature)	
1	DIL Coder a Area	Dulland	1.7	0=7=1
_ 4	04 Cealar Ave	Kuthand		05 701
	(Street or P.O. Box)	(City)	(State)	(Zip Code)
	(Owner's Name - Please Print)	(0))	ner's Signature)	
	(Owner's Name - Flease Finit)	(Own	er s Signature)	
	(Street or P.O. Box)	(City)	(State)	(Zip Code)
	(Owner's Name - Please Print)	(Own	ner's Signature)	
				A CONTRACTOR OF A
11.	(Street or P.O. Box)	(City)	(State)	(Zip Code)
	(Owner's Name - Please Print)	(Own	ner's Signature)	
	(Street or P.O. Box)	(City)	(State)	(Zip Code)
	U.S.C. Section 1001 and Title 43 U.S.C. Section 1212 makes it a cr			epartment or
gency of	of the United States any false, fictitious or fraudulent statements or n	representations as to any matter within	its jurisdiction.	
				3
TL :	INST s certification is made under the provisions of §1744 of Title 43 and	FRUCTIONS		P
	R Part 3830).	a § 28-28k of 11the 30 of the United Sta	tes Code and the regu	liations thereunder (
	claimant(s) must fill in the dates in paragraph 1 for the beginning a	and ending of the assessment year for w	which this waivers sou	ight
	claimant(s) must fill in the date in paragraph 2 for the beginning of			AT
	claim and site names and Bureau of Land Management (BLM) seri	ial numbers must be listed for the minin	g claims, mill sites, an	
	ch the waiver is sought.			0
	owners of the mining claims, mill sites, and tunnel sites and their a		NN NS	-11
	s waiver form must be signed by all the claimants or their designate nt, signed by all of the claimants with proper address given, must be		designated, a notarized	q-gesignation of
Thi	s form must be filed no later than September 1st for the upcoming a	assessment year in the BLM State Offic		
reco	orded, or the waiver cannot be granted by the BLM. (Example: To	obtain a waiver for the assessment year	2012, which begins or	n September 1, 201
	must qualify for and file for a waiver no later than September 1, 20			
filir	all mining claims which require assessment work, you must record ag of this waiver. For all other mining claims or sites waived, you m			
foll	owing the filing of this waiver.			

9. Mill and tunnel sites may also be listed upon this waiver and be waived from payment of the maintenance fee. A notice of intent to hold for these sites is required to be filed by the December 30th following the filing of this waiver.

FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY

408062

When	Recorded	Return	Document (to:

Anna Katharina State 29332 Sonoma Way Sun yum apistray 92675

Check here is this is a change of address.
 Telephone: <u>949.3646905</u>
 E-mail address: <u>Cl. Stute & Cox Net</u>

AFFIDAVIT OF PERFORMANCE OF ANNUAL WORK

1. State of Arizona, County of _____ La Par SS: BLM 2. I (Name) Anna Kathavina Stute Date Stamp RECEIVED BLM AZ STATE OFFICE 3. Reside at (Address) 29332 Sonoma Way City S.J. Cupistruno County Orange 2014 AUG 20 P 2: 22 PHOENIX, ARIZONA State A zip 92675 being duly sworn, depose and say that I am a citizen of the United States, more than eighteen years of age, and that all of the facts set forth in this affidavit, subject to the provisions and penalties of 18 U.S.C. 1001 pertaining to the filing of false, fictitious, or fraudulent statements with the United States, are true and correct according to the best of my knowledge, information and belief. 4. Owner's name and address (If not shown in Items 1-3 above).

5. That I am personally acquainted with the mining claim(s). The work and improvements were made by and at the expense of the owner(s) of said claim(s). Said contiguous group of claims, listed on this document, are situated in the

(optional) Mining District; County, Arizona. AMC COUNTY RECORDER Line CLAIM/SITE NAME TWP RNG SEC NUMBER DATA (If available) No. OHMT-18-2. RISW 767 SID 1 31 2 3 4 5 6 Form: MCF108 113 2 5 201 Revised Jan. 2006 Page 1 of 2

BLM Date Stamp		MAZST	EIVED Ate offi 0 p 2: 1	
 	- F	HOENIX,	ARIZON	<u>A</u>
		·		

6. That between the dates starting at 12 o'clock noon on September 1, $20 \underline{/3}$ and ending at 12 o'clock noon on September 1, $20 \underline{/4}$ at least $\underbrace{299999}_{\text{upon}}$ dollars worth of work and improvements were done and performed upon said claim(s) or upon one or more of a contiguous group of claims for the benefit of all, wholly or partly outside of a contiguous group of claims for the benefit of all, not including the location work.

7. That the following persons were employed to perform the work and improvements described herein: _

General alan up, removed debris and trash

8. That the work and improvements performed were: ____

7

8

9

10

Public, this 15th	day of <u>Aw</u> ji	<u>st 20 14</u>
		N. SAVELLANO JR. Commission # 2021242
		Notary Public - California Orange County Ny Comm. Expires Apr 21, 2017
No. of Claims:	x \$10	\$10,00
Check No.: 180	Init	Aut .
Receipt No.: 31	7878	
For BLM Use Only		
	Check No.: 180 Receipt No.: 310	No. of Claims:

Form: MCF108 Revised Jan. 2006 Page 2 of 2

This form is available from the Arizona Department of Mines & Mineral Resources and may be reproduced.

Bureau of Management Arizona State office One North Central Ave. Suite 800 Phoenix. Az. 85004- 4427

Heinz-Dieter Stute 29332 Sonoma Way San Juan Capistrano CA. 92675 August.18th, 2014 <u>d.stute@cox.net</u>

Claim AMC: 408062.

Attached are the necessary form for my claim AMC 408062. If anything is not correct I would appreciate to contact me by my cell phone: 949.981.5194, or send an e-mail to: <u>d.stute@cox.net.</u>, because I will be on vacation leaving on the 19th of August and return on Sept. 4th. Thanks for your help.

Dieter Stute

23 PHOENIX. ARIZONA ŝ ٩ OC: 2014 AUG 20 BLM A

H.D. Stute 29332 Sonoma Way S.J. Capistrano A 92675 **CERTIFIED MAIL**



7012 0470 0002 1292 1543



THIS STATE C

US Dept. of Interior BLM

One N. Central Ave

Phoenix, AZ. 85004-2202

esco434427**

Page 1 of 1

United States Department of the Interior Bureau of Land Management LANDS/RECREATION & PLANNING ONE N CENTRAL AVE PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203 Phone: 602-417-9200



No:

3107878

Transaction #: 3199535 Date of Transaction: 08/21/2014

CUSTOMER:

DIETER HEINZ STUTE 29332 SONOMA WAY SAN JUAN CAPISTRANO,CA 92675-1144 US

LINE #	QTY	DESCRIPTION	REMARKS	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	1.00	LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED CASES: AMC408062/\$10.00	MAINT FEE WAIVER (1) 2015 / POL (1) 2014	- n/a -	10.00
			ΤΟΤΑ	L:	\$10.00

	PAYMENT INFORMATION							
1	AMOUNT:	10.00 POSTMARKED: 08/18/2014						
	TYPE:	CHECK	RECEIVED:	08/20/2014				
	CHECK NO: 1821							
		E: STUTE, HEINZ DIETER 29332 SONOMA WAY SAN JUAN CAPISTRANO CA 92675-1144 US						

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion of the official electronic record contained therein.

Amc 408062 402753

Bureau of Land Management Arizona State Office One North Central Ave. Suite 800 Phoenix, AZ. 85004-4427

· • • .

Aug. 11.2013 H.D. Stute 29332 Sonoma Way San Juan Capistrano CA 92675

Affidavit and Maintenance Waiver!

- Rec'd only 1-Waiver

Attached are two "Affidavit of Performance" and two "Maintenance Fee Waiver", for AMC402753 & AMC 408062, notarized and two checks of \$10.00 each.

LWaiver was NOT Included. PB

Sincerely Rungkathaning Stute

on SEP 19 2013 To Verify B

Dieter Stute & Anna Katharina Stute 9 2013 Will Refile his claim

> BL.M AZ STATE OFFICE 2013 SEP - 5 A 9: 39 PHOENIX, ARIZONA

SEP 19 2013 0

	UNI STATES			
Form 3830-2 (September 2810)	DEPARTMENT UF THE INTERIO BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEME			FORM APPROVED
	MAINTENANCE FEE WAIVER CERTII	FICATION	AAA [OMB NO. 1004-0114 Expires: August 31, 2013
	SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON PAGE	2		Amc 408062
. The undersigned United States of A . The undersigned I filing this form, a . The undersigned u assessment year of . The undersigned u that a notice of in . The undersigned u fraudulent docum . The mining claim	waiver is filed for the assessment year beginning and all related parties owned ten or fewer mining America on September 1, <u>2013</u> . have performed the assessment work required by n affidavit of assessment work must be recorded bunderstand that if the assessment work obligation only), a notice of intent to hold reciting this condit understand that mill and tunnel sites may also be tent to hold for these sites is required to be record understand and acknowledge that pursuant to 43 U event with the Bureau of Land Management may re- is, mill or tunnel sites for which this waiver from CLAIM OR SITE NAME	claims, mill, or tunne law for each mining c by the December 30th has not yet come due ion must be recorded listed upon this waive ed by the December 3 J.S.C. 1212 and 18 U sult in a fine of up to	el sites located an elaim listed prior following the fil under 30 U.S.C. by the Decembe r and be waived 30th immediately .S.C. 1001, the fil \$250,000, a prise enance fees is rec BLM R	on September 1, <u>2013</u> . d maintained on Federal lands in the to filing this waiver and understand that ing of this waiver. 28 (for those claims in their first r 30th following the filing of this waiver. from payment of the maintenance fee, an following the filing of this waiver. ling or recording of a false, fictitious, or on term not to exceed five years, or both.
).				
0.				
Anna Ka	$\frac{2 \frac{1}{1000 \text{ ind}} Stute}{(\text{Owner's Name - Please Print)}} \sqrt{2}$ $5000000000000000000000000000000000000$	Aun	e Katha (0	winer's Signature)
Cordul		Pm	dula	Aland
coruna	(Owner's Name - Please Print)		and (O	wners Signature)
4474	W. 133Rd Street			A S AT
Horn th	(Street or P.O. Box))		ARIZON
(City)	<u>Orne</u> <u>CA</u> <u>90250</u> (State) (Zip Code)	_ /		TT TT
Patrice	(Owner's Name - Please Print)	-	16	wher's Signature)
4474	(Street or P.O. Box)			
	<u>NOINE</u> <u>CA</u> <u>90250</u> (State) (Zip Code)	The state of the second second		TIMELY FILED
Continued on page 2)		ENIERED	INTO COM	IPUTER
		PB SEI	P 19 2013	UIEN

	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	1		20 <u>, 7</u>
	Clautius Stute V	Clause ter Ha	er's Signature	
	404 Cedar Ave	Dutland	IT	105201
	(Street or P.O. Box)	Notarizcal by: Amax	CR. GLOVA	(Zip Code) (Zip Code) (Zip Code) (Zip Code)
	(Owner's Name - Please Print)	(Owne	er's Signature)	
	(Street or P.O. Box)	(City)	(State)	(Zip Code)
	(Owner's Name - Please Print)	(Own	er's Signature)	
	(Street or P.O. Box)	(City)	(State)	(Zip Code)
	(Owner's Name - Please Print)	(Own	er's Signature)	
	(Street or P.O. Box)	(City)	(State)	(Zip Code)
	e 18 U.S.C. Section 1001 and Title 43 U.S.C. Section 1212 makes it a cr ney of the United States any false, fictitious or fraudulent statements or r			epartment or
				a la La construction de la construction de la construction de la construction de la construcción de la constru La construction de la construction
1.	INST This certification is made under the provisions of §1744 of Title 43 and CFR Part 3830).	TRUCTIONS 1 § 28-28k of Title 30 of the United Stat	tes Code; and the regu	lations thereunder (43
2.	The claimant(s) must fill in the dates in paragraph 1 for the beginning a			ight.
3. 4.	The claimant(s) must fill in the date in paragraph 2 for the beginning of All claim and site names and Bureau of Land Management (BLM) series			d tunnel sites for
5.	which the waiver is sought. All owners of the mining claims, mill sites, and tunnel sites and their a	ddresses must be given.		
6.	This waiver form must be signed by all the claimants or their designate	ed agent, in original form. If an agent is	designated, a notarized	d designation of
7.	agent, signed by all of the claimants with proper address given, must be This form must be filed no later than September 1st for the upcoming a recorded or the universement he granted by the PLM. (Example: Te	assessment year in the BLM State Office		
8.	recorded, or the waiver cannot be granted by the BLM. (Example: To you must qualify for and file for a waiver no later than September 1, 20 For all mining claims which require assessment work, you must record filing of this waiver. For all other mining claims or sites waived, you m	011, in the proper BLM State Office.) an affidavit of labor on or before the D	becember 3 H immedi or before the Decemb	ately following the
9.	following the filing of this waiver. Mill and tunnel sites may also be listed upon this waiver and be waived required to be filed by the December 30th following the filing of this w	d from payment of the maintenance fee. vaiver.	A figtice of intent for	
			A 9: 40	

TIMELY FILED

FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

3

1

ą

1

• .

•

CIVIL CODE § 1189

County of <u>Los Angeles</u> On <u>August 28, 2013</u> before me, <u>Lois</u>]
On the ust 28, 2013 before me, Lois	Ferrer Notary Public
personally appeared PArick Alle	n <u>Cordula</u> Allen Name(s) of Signer(s)
LUIS FERRER Commission # 1960855 Notary Public - California Los Angeles County My Comm. Expires Nov 18, 2015	who proved to me on the basis of satisfacto evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is an subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledge to me that is a provide the same har/har/their authorized capacity(ies), and that the har/har/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoin paragraph is true and correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal.
Place Notary Seal Above	Signature of Notary Public
Though the information below is not required by	IONAL
and bound prevent haudulent removar	law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document
Description of Attached Document	
Title or Type of Document: Ministenance	ree Whiter Certification m os p
Document Date: 8-21-2-313	Number of Pagess 3 0
	Done D C D
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)	
Signer's Name:	dh.
 Corporate Officer — Title(s): Individual 	Corporate Officer – Title(s):
OF SIGNER	
Attorney in Fact	Top of addition here
	Attorney in Fact
Guardian or Conservator	Guardian or Conservator
Other:	Other:
Signer Is Representing:	Signer Is Representing:

,	
J	When Recorded Return Document to:
e	Anna Kathavina Stute
	29332 Sono ma Way
	San Juan Capistrano
	Check here is this is a change of address.
	Telephone: <u>949. 364.6905</u>
	E-mail address:

AFFIDAVIT OF PERFORMANCE OF ANNUAL WORK

1. State of Arizona, County of La Paz SS: 2.1 (Name) Anna Kathavina Stute 3. Reside at (Address) 29333 Sonoma Way City 5. J. Capistrano county Orange

1

	ONA	<u>.</u> 	
BLM Date Stamp	PHOENIX, ARIZI	2013 SEP - 5 A	BLM AZ STATE 0

State A zip 92675 being duly sworn, depose and say that I am a citizen of the United States more than eighteen years of age, and that all of the facts set forth in this affidavit, subject to the provisions and penalties of 18 U.S.C. 1001 pertaining to the filing of false, fictitious, or fraudulent statements with the United States, are true and correct according to the best of my knowledge, information and belief. 4. Owner's name and address (If not shown in Items 1-3 above).

5. That I am personally acquainted with the mining claim(s). The work and improvements were made by and at the expense of the owner(s) of said claim(s). Said contiguous group of claims, listed on this document, are situated in the

(optional) Mining District;				County, Arizona.				
Line No.	AMC NUMBER	CLAIM/SITE NAME	COUNTY RECORDER DATA (If available)	TWP	RNG	SEC		
1	408063	OHMI-18-2		T3N	RI8W	510		
2								
3								
4								
5								
6								



Form: MCF108 Revised Jan. 2006 Page 1 of 2

AFFIDAVIT OF PERFORMANCE UF ANNUAL WORK - page 2

		*		BLM Date Stamp	PHOENIX, ARIZONA	2013 SEP - 5 A 9	RECEIVED BLMAZ STATE OFF	TIMELY FILED
7					A	10	CE.	
8					 			
9					 ļ			
10			101-11-1-12-11-12-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-	a an				

7. That the following persons were employed to perform the work and improvements described herein:

removed debris und tras

8. That the work and improvements performed were:

11110 Roitar 9. Dated: 8. 11.2013 Signature: SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me, a Notary Public, this DIST day of Aucu CATHERINE PETERSON Anna By: Commission # 1954790 Notary Public - California Notary Public **Orange** County Comm. Expires Oct 1, 2015 My Commission Expires x \$10 No. of Claims: **Bureau of Land Management** Check No .: Arizona State Office Receipt No.: www.az.blm.gov For BLM Use Only Form: MCF108 Revised Jan. 2006 183104 Page 2 of 2

This form is available from the Arizona Department of Mines & Mineral Resources and may be reproduced.

When Recorded Return Document to:	
Dieter Stute	
29332 Sonoma Way	

Nº to

San	Juan Cars	istrance
CA	92675	<u>.</u>

Check here is this is a change of address. Telephone: <u>949.3646905</u> E-mail address: <u>A. Stute Scox</u>, Net

1

AFFIDAVIT OF PERFORMANCE OF ANNUAL WORK		말	2013	8
1. State of Arizona, County of <u>La Paz</u> ss:	BLM Date	TOEN	13 SEP	MARE
2.1 (Name) <u>Dieter Stute</u>	Stamp	\sim	5	STA
3. Reside at (Address)		ARIZON,	\triangleright	THE
29.332 Samona Way City S. Z. Capistrano County Orange		ONA)† :b	OFFIC
State <u>Azip</u> <u>92675</u> being duly sworn, depose and say that I am eighteen years of age, and that all of the facts set forth in this affidavit, sul U.S.C. 1001 pertaining to the filing of false, fictitious, or fraudulant statemet	pject to the p	rovisions a	nd pena	alties of 18

eighteen years of age, and that all of the facts set forth in this affidavit, subject to the provisions and penalties of 18 U.S.C. 1001 pertaining to the filing of false, fictitious, or fraudulent statements with the United States, are true and correct according to the best of my knowledge, information and belief. 4. Owner's name and address (If not shown in Items 1-3 above).

5. That I am personally acquainted with the mining claim(s). The work and improvements were made by and at the expense of the owner(s) of said claim(s). Said contiguous group of claims, listed on this document, are situated in the

(optional) Mining District			; County, Arizona.					
Line No.	AMC NUMBER	CLAIM/SITE NAME	COUNTY RECORDER DATA (If available)	TWP	RNG	SEC		
1	402,753	OHMI-18		T3N	RI8W	SID		
2								
3								
4								
5								
6								



Form: MCF108 Revised Jan. 2006 Page 1 of 2

AFFIDAVIT OF PERFORMANCE UF ANNUAL WORK - page 2

		5		BLM Date Stamp	PHOENIX,	2013 SEP - 5	BLM AZ STA
7					ARIZONA	Þ	VED TE O
8					ONA	0 1 5	-FIO
9						0	[7]
10							

12

6. That between the dates starting at 12 o'clock noon on September 1, 20 /2 and ending at 12 o'clock noon on September 1, 20 /3 at least 4/8 dollars worth of work and improvements were done and performed upon said claim(s) or upon one or more of a contiguous group of claims for the benefit of all, wholly or partly outside of a contiguous group of claims for the benefit of all, not including the location work.

7. That the following persons were employed to perform the work and improvements described herein: _____

Dieter Stute

8. That the work and improvements performed were:

ean up. Innollint 9. Dated: 8 · 11 · 2013 Signature: St day of Athaust SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me, a Notary Public, this 20 CATHERINE PETERSON BV: HPINZ-DI P Commission # 1954790 Notary Public - California Notary Public **Orange** County My Comm. Expires Oct 1, 2015 My Commission Expires No. of Claims: x \$10 =**Bureau of Land Management** Check No .: Arizona State Office www.az.blm.gov Receipt No.: For BLM Use Only Form: MCF108 Revised Jan. 2006 3 M B T MAR Page 2 of 2

This form is available from the Arizona Department of Mines & Mineral Resources and may be reproduced.

D. Stute 29332 Sonoma Way San Juan Capistiano CA 12675

Bureau of land Management Arizona State Office One North Central Ave, Suite 800 Phoenix, AZ. 85004-4427

RECEIVED BLM AZ STATE OFFICE

2013 SEP - 5 A 9: 40

PHOENIX, ARIZONA

KU. Stute 29332 Sonoma Waey San Juan Capistiano CA 92675

Bureau of land Management Arizona State Office Once North Central Ave, Suite 800 Phoenix, AZ. 85004-4427

E OFFICE 100 PHOENIX, ARIZONA ö 4 BLMAZ STATI S **2013 SEP**





803695964275			
Ship (P/U) date : Sat 8/31/2013 1:33 pr			Actual delivery : Thur 9/05/2013 9:29 am
SAN US		elivered ed for by. S.CRUZ	AZ US
Let us tell you when	your shipment arrives. Sign up	for delivery notifications	(ματομικές με της τομοποιούς που που προσματικός με ματάξελαξες μετάς της της της της της της \$
Travel History			
Date/Time Ac	tivity		Location
- 9/05/2013 - Thur	sday		
9:29 am De	livered		AZ.
8:43 am On	FedEx vehicle for delivery		PHOENIX, AZ
- 9/04/2013 - Wed	nesday		
10:06 am At	local FedEx facility		PHOENIX, AZ
	local FedEx facility ckage not due for delivery		PHOENIX, AZ
- 9/03/2013 - Tues	day		
	local FedEx facility ckage not due for delivery		PHOENIX, AZ
6:30 am At	local FedEx facility		PHOENIX, AZ
5:04 am At	destination sort facility		PHOENIX, AZ
- 9/01/2013 - Sund	lay		
4:12 pm De	parted FedEx location		MEMPHIS, TN
- 8/31/2013 - Satu	rday		
7:50 pm Lef	t FedEx origin facility		IRVINE, CA
	ked up ndered at FedEx Office		SAN JUAN CAPISTRANO, CA
			Local Scan Time
Shipment Facts			
Tracking number	803695964275	Service	FedEx Express Saver
Weight	0.2 lbs	Dimensions	1x1x1 in.
Delivered To Total shipment	Receptionist/Front Desk	Total pieces Packaging	1 FedEx Envelope
weight	0.2 lbs / 0.1 kgs		·
Special handling section	Deliver Weekday		

United States Department of the Interior Bureau of Land Management LANDS/RECREATION & PLANNING ONE N CENTRAL AVE PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203 Phone: 602-417-9200

,

٤

Receipt

No:

2876448

Transaction #: 2962521 Date of Transaction: 09/06/2013 ENTERED INTO COMPUTER

ANNA KATHARINA STUTE 29332 SONOMA WAY SAN JUAN CAPISTRANO,CA 92675-1144 US

LINE #	QTY	DESCRIPTION	REMARKS	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	1.00		MAINT FEE WAIVER <mark>(1)</mark> 2014 / POL (2) 2013	- n/a -	20.00
			ΤΟΤΑ	L:	\$20.00

CUSTOMER:

	PAYMENT INFORMATION							
1	AMOUNT:	10.00	POSTMARKED: 08/31/2013					
	TYPE:	CHECK	RECEIVED: 09/05/2013					
	CHECK NO:	1841						
		STUTE, HEINZ DIETER 29332 SONOMA WAY SAN JUAN CAPISTRANO CA 92675-1144 US						
2	AMOUNT:	10.00	POSTMARKED: 08/31/2013					
	TYPE:	CHECK	RECEIVED: 09/05/2013					
	CHECK NO:	1842						
	NAME:	STUTE, HEINZ DIETER 29332 SONOMA WAY SAN JUAN CAPISTRANO CA 92675-	1144 US					

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion of the official electronic record contained therein.

Ame 402753 Hmc 408067

RECEIVED AT MA A

2012 SEP -4 P 2:49

2

Bureau of Land Management Arizona State Office One North Central Ave. Suite 800 Phoenix, AZ. 85004-4427

PHOENIX, ARIZONA Aug. 27.2012 H.D. Stute 29332 Sonoma Way San Juan Capistrano CA 92675

Affidavit and Maintenance Waiver!

Attached are two "Affidavit of Performance" and two "Maintenance Fee Waiver", for AMC402753 & AMC 408062, notarized and two checks of \$10.00 each.

Sincerely

tute Munakathaning Shuke

Dieter Stute & Anna Katharina Stute

Form 3830-2 (September 2010)	DEPARTMENT OF BUREAU OF LAND	MANAGEMENT	1/50	FORM APPRO OMB NO. 1004-		
*	MAINTENANCE FEE WAI		N 10	Expires: August 3		
	SEE INSTRUCTIO	NS ON PAGE 2				
United States of A 3. The undersigned H filing this form, an 4. The undersigned u assessment year o 5. The undersigned u that a notice of int 6. The undersigned u fraudulent docum	and all related parties owned ten or merica on September 1, <u>20</u> have performed the assessment wor a affidavit of assessment work mu understand that if the assessment v nly), a notice of intent to hold reci- understand that mill and tunnel site tent to hold for these sites is require understand and acknowledge that p ent with the Bureau of Land Mana s, mill or tunnel sites for which this	The second secon	ch mining claim listed p ember 30th following th t come due under 30 U. e recorded by the Dece this waiver and be wai December 30th immedia 2 and 18 U.S.C. 1001, th ne of up to \$250,000, a f the maintenance fees i	rior to filing this waiver and u the filing of this waiver. S.C. 28 (for those claims in the mber 30th following the filing ved from payment of the main ately following the filing of this he filing or recording of a false prison term not to exceed five s requested are:	nderstand that eir first of this waive tenance fee, a is waiver. e, fictitious, o years, or both	
	CLAIM OR SITE N	AME		M RECORDATION SERIAL N	NUMBER	
1. OHMI	-18		1 AMC-40.		20	
2.						
3.				SEP SEP		
4.				X L STE		
5.				D d<		
б.					;	
7.	******			<u> </u>		
8.				9-17-	*****	
9.						
10.	*****					
The owner(s) (claima Dill Hev S	nts) of the above mining claims and Huff (Owner's Name - Please Print)	sites are:	l A Dicte	(Owner's Signature)		
29332 Se	(Street or P.O. Box)	0000 m				
S.J. Capis	tranc CA Y	12675				
(City)	(State)	(Zip Code)				
(Owner's Name - Please Print)			(Owner's Signature)	``	
	(Street or P.O. Box)					
(City)	(State)	(Zip Code)				
	Owner's Name - Please Print)			(Owner's Signature)		
(
((Street or P.O. Box)			1 PAR MARKERSON		



(Owner's Name - Please Print)	(Own	er's Signature)	
(Street or P.O. Box)	(City)	(State)	(Zip Code)
(Owner's Name - Please Print)	(Own	er's Signature)	
(Street or P.O. Box)	(City)	(State)	(Zip Code)
(Owner's Name - Please Print)	(Own	er's Signature)	4.11.11.11.11.11.11.11.11.11.11.11.11.11
(Street or P.O. Box)	(City)	(State)	(Zip Code)
(Owner's Name - Please Print)	(Own	er's Signature)	
(Street or P.O. Box)	(City)	(State)	(Zip Code)

Title 18 U.S.C. Section 1001 and Title 43 U.S.C. Section 1212 makes it a crime for any person knowingly and willfully to make to any department or agency of the United States any false, fictitious or fraudulent statements or representations as to any matter within its jurisdiction.

INSTRUCTIONS

- 1. This certification is made under the provisions of §1744 of Title 43 and § 28-28k of Title 30 of the United States Code; and the regulations thereunder (43 CFR Part 3830).
- 2. The claimant(s) must fill in the dates in paragraph 1 for the beginning and ending of the assessment year for which this waiver is sought.
- 3. The claimant(s) must fill in the date in paragraph 2 for the beginning of the assessment year for which this waiver is sought.
- All claim and site names and Bureau of Land Management (BLM) serial numbers must be listed for the mining claims, mill sites, and tunnel sites for which the waiver is sought.
- 5. All owners of the mining claims, mill sites, and tunnel sites and their addresses must be given.
- 6. This waiver form must be signed by all the claimants or their designated agent, in original form. If an agent is designated, a notarized designation of agent, signed by all of the claimants with proper address given, must be submitted with this waiver.
- 7. This form must be filed no later than September 1st for the upcoming assessment year in the BLM State Office where the mining claims or sites are recorded, or the waiver cannot be granted by the BLM. (Example: To obtain a waiver for the assessment year 2012, which begins on September 1, 2011, you must qualify for and file for a waiver no later than September 1, 2011, in the proper BLM State Office.)
- 8. For all mining claims which require assessment work, you must record an affidavit of labor on or before the December 30th immediately following the filing of this waiver. For all other mining claims or sites waived, you must record a notice of intent to hold on or before the December 30th immediately following the filing of this waiver.
- 9. Mill and tunnel sites may also be listed upon this waiver and be waived from payment of the maintenance fee. A notice of intent to hold for these sites is required to be filed by the December 30th following the filing of this waiver.



Wł	nen Recorded Return Document to:
1	Vieter Stute
29	1332 Sonoma Way
Se	in Juan Capistrano
. (A. 92675
	Check here is this is a change of address

Telephone: 9 . Steete Scov E-mail address:

AFFIDAVIT OF PERFORMANCE OF ANNUAL WORK

		070			5 - 1 - 1 - 1
1. State of Arizona, County of La Paz ss:	BLM	T	2012		
2.1 (Name) <u>Dieter Stute</u>	Date	OEN	SEP	RE	
3. Reside at (Address)	Stamp	\sim	Ŀ	STO	
29332 Sonoma Way		AR	U	VED	
City San Juan Capistrano County Frange			??		
State A Zip 92675 being duly sworn, depose and say that I am	a citizen o	f the Unit		<u> </u>	J

Г

eighteen years of age, and that all of the facts set forth in this affidavit, subject to the provisions and penalties of 18 am a citizen of the United States, more than U.S.C. 1001 pertaining to the filing of false, fictitious, or fraudulent statements with the United States, are true and correct according to the best of my knowledge, information and belief. 4. Owner's name and address (If not shown in Items 1-3 above).

5. That I am personally acquainted with the mining claim(s). The work and improvements were made by and at the expense of the owner(s) of said claim(s). Said contiguous group of claims, listed on this document, are situated in the

_ (optional) Mining District; _____ County, Arizona.

Line No.	AMC NUMBER	CLAIM/SITE NAME	COUNTY RECORDER DATA (If available)	TWP	RNG	SEC
1	402753	OHME-18		T3N	RI8W	SID
2					1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1	010
3						
4		-				
5						
6						

Form: MCF108 Revised Jan. 2006 Page 1 of 2

20/12 AT

AFFIDAVIT OF PERFORMANCE OF ANNUAL WORK - page 2

RECEIVED R' M AZ STATE OFFICE BLM 2012 SEP - 4 P 2: 49 Date Stamp PHOENIX, ARIZOMA

.

7			
8			
9	•		
10			

6. That between the dates starting at 12 o'clock noon on September 1, $20 \underline{//}$ and ending at 12 o'clock noon on September 1, $20 \underline{//2}$ at least $\$ \underline{36.5} \underline{02}$ dollars worth of work and improvements were done and performed upon said claim(s) or upon one or more of a contiguous group of claims for the benefit of all, wholly or partly outside of a contiguous group of claims for the benefit of all, not including the location work.

7. That the following persons were employed to perform the work and improvements described herein:

8. That the work and improvements performed were: _

trash 9. Dated: 8-29-12 Signature: SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me, a Notary Public, this _ 294 20 Bv: SHIRLEY TUQUERO Commission # 1981392 Notary Public - California when Notary Public **Orange** County My Comm. Expires Jun 9, 2016 My Commission Expires No. of Claims: x \$10 =10 **Bureau of Land Management** Check No.: /706 Init. SC Arizona State Office www.az.blm.gov Receipt No.: 2650738 For BLM Use Only

Form: MCF108 Revised Jan. 2006 Page 2 of 2

This form is available from the Arizona Department of Mines & Mineral Resources and may be reproduced.

Form 3830-2 (September 2010)	DEPARTME	STATES F THE INTERIOR D MANAGEMENT AIVER CERTIFICATION	N 1/30		OMB	И APPROVEI NO. 1004-011 August 31, 20	4 (01)
	SEE INSTRUCT	TIONS ON PAGE 2	8 A 1 BY B F D A AM I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I				
 The undersigned ar United States of An The undersigned has filing this form, an a The undersigned un assessment year onl The undersigned un that a notice of inter The undersigned un fraudulent document 	aiver is filed for the assessment and all related parties owned technerica on September 1, <u>200</u> , ve performed the assessment affidavit of assessment work derstand that if the assessment y), a notice of intent to hold n derstand that mill and tunnel at to hold for these sites is read derstand and acknowledge that with the Bureau of Land Min mill or tunnel sites for which	on or fewer mining claims, a work required by law for e must be recorded by the De at work obligation has not y reciting this condition must sites may also be listed upo quired to be recorded by the at pursuant to 43 U.S.C. 12 anagement may result in a this waiver from payment	mill, or tunnel sit ach mining claim ecember 30th foll yet come due und be recorded by t on this waiver and e December 30th 212 and 18 U.S.C fine of up to \$250	es located and n n listed prior to owing the filing er 30 U.S.C. 28 he December 30 d be waived fro immediately fo . 1001, the filin 0,000, a prison ce fees is reque	maintained o filing this way g of this waiv (for those c 0th following m payment o illowing the f g or recordin term not to e sted are:	n Federal lands liver and under yer. laims in their f g the filing of t of the maintena iling of this w g of a false, fi xceed five yea	rstand that by irst his waiver. nce fee, and aiver. ctitious, or rs, or both.
	CLAIM OR SITE	ENAME		BLM REC	ORDATION	SERIAL NUM	
2. 3. 4. 5. 6. 7. 8. 9. 10. The owner(s) (claimants Anna Karta (C 29332 Sc	$\frac{-18-2}{5}$ s) of the above mining claims a $\frac{havina}{5fcci}$ $\frac{5fcci}{5}$ $\frac{moma}{5fcci}$ $\frac{moma}{5fcci}$ $\frac{moma}{5fcci}$ $\frac{moma}{5fcci}$ $\frac{moma}{5fcci}$ $\frac{moma}{5fcci}$	t.e	huu		PHOENIX ARIZON 2250	RECEIVED RLM AZ SIATE OFFICE	whene

(0)	wner's Name - Please Print)			(Own	er's Signature)	
	(Street or P.O. Box)						
(City)	(State)	(Zip Code)					
(Or	wner's Name - Please Print)			(Own	er's Signature)	
	(Street or P.O. Box)						
(City)	(State)	(Zip Code)					
(Continued on page 2)			ų	86 9/3	20/12 A	T	S Se

(Owner's Name - Please Print)	(Own	(Owner's Signature)				
(Street or P.O. Box)	(City)	(State)	(Zip Code)			
(Owner's Name - Please Print)	(Own	er's Signature)				
(Street or P.O. Box)	(City)	(State)	(Zip Code)			
(Owner's Name - Please Print)	(Own	er's Signature)				
(Street or P.O. Box)	(City)	(State)	(Zip Code)			
(Owner's Name - Please Print)	(Own	er's Signature)				
(Street or P.O. Box)	(City)	(State)	(Zip Code)			

Title 18 U.S.C. Section 1001 and Title 43 U.S.C. Section 1212 makes it a crime for any person knowingly and willfully to make to any department or agency of the United States any false, fictitious or fraudulent statements or representations as to any matter within its jurisdiction.

INSTRUCTIONS

- 1. This certification is made under the provisions of §1744 of Title 43 and § 28-28k of Title 30 of the United States Code; and the regulations thereunder (43 CFR Part 3830).
- 2. The claimant(s) must fill in the dates in paragraph 1 for the beginning and ending of the assessment year for which this waiver is sought.
- 3. The claimant(s) must fill in the date in paragraph 2 for the beginning of the assessment year for which this waiver is sought.
- 4. All claim and site names and Bureau of Land Management (BLM) serial numbers must be listed for the mining claims, mill sites, and tunnel sites for which the waiver is sought.
- 5. All owners of the mining claims, mill sites, and tunnel sites and their addresses must be given.
- 6. This waiver form must be signed by all the claimants or their designated agent, in original form. If an agent is designated, a notarized designation of agent, signed by all of the claimants with proper address given, must be submitted with this waiver.
- 7. This form must be filed no later than September 1st for the upcoming assessment year in the BLM State Office where the mining claims or sites are recorded, or the waiver cannot be granted by the BLM. (Example: To obtain a waiver for the assessment year 2012, which begins on September 1, 2011, you must qualify for and file for a waiver no later than September 1, 2011, in the proper BLM State Office.)
- 8. For all mining claims which require assessment work, you must record an affidavit of labor on or before the December 30th immediately following the filing of this waiver. For all other mining claims or sites waived, you must record a notice of intent to hold on or before the December 30th immediately following the filing of this waiver.
- 9. Mill and tunnel sites may also be listed upon this waiver and be waived from payment of the maintenance fee. A notice of intent to hold for these sites is required to be filed by the December 30th following the filing of this waiver.



When Recorded Return Document to: Anna Katharina Stute
29332 Sonoma Was
San Juan Capistralo
CA 92675
Check here is this is a change of address.
Telephone: 949. 364. 6905
E-mail address: Katharina State QCox net

AFFIDAVIT OF PERFORMANCE OF ANNUAL WORK

6.0 1. State of Arizona, County of SS: BLM Katharina Stute 2. I (Name) Anna Date Stamp 3. Reside at (Address) Sonomallay T apistrano County Ovange Citv 2 C. 625 being duly sworn, depose and say that I am a citizen of the United States, more than State A Zip 92 eighteen years of age, and that all of the facts set forth in this affidavit, subject to the provisions and penalties of 18

U.S.C. 1001 pertaining to the filing of false, fictitious, or fraudulent statements with the United States, are true and correct according to the best of my knowledge, information and belief. 4. Owner's name and address (If not shown in Items 1-3 above).

5. That I am personally acquainted with the mining claim(s). The work and improvements were made by and at the expense of the owner(s) of said claim(s). Said contiguous group of claims, listed on this document, are situated in the

(optional) Mining District; _____ County, Arizona.

Line No.	AMC NUMBER	CLAIM/SITE NAME	COUNTY RECORDER DATA (If available)	TWP	RNG	SEC
1	408062	OHMI-18-2		TZN	RISW	SID
2						
3						
4						
5						
6						

Form: MCF108 Revised Jan. 2006 Page 1 of 2

9/20/12-AT

AFFIDAVIT OF PERFORMANCE OF ANNUAL WORK - page 2

MATSTATE OFFICE	
018LSEP -4 P 2:50	
Date	
PSTONENIX, ARIZONA	
2	

7			
8			
9			
10			

6. That between the dates starting at 12 o'clock noon on September 1, $20 \cancel{2}$ and ending at 12 o'clock noon on September 1, $20 \cancel{2}$ at least $\cancel{425}$ dollars worth of work and improvements were done and performed upon said claim(s) or upon one or more of a contiguous group of claims for the benefit of all, wholly or partly outside of a contiguous group of claims for the benefit of all, not including the location work.

7. That the following persons were employed to perform the work and improvements described herein: _____

Anna Kethorrinoc Stute

8. That the work and improvements performed were:

DSAKS Removed exhaust pipe (large -01 SL me 9. Dated: 8 - 29 - 2012 Signature: Mungka Hereined Stulo

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me, a Notary B By: <u>Anna Katharina Stute</u> Notary Public <u>Muly Manual</u> My Commission Expires <u>Db19116</u>	Public, this <u>A9th</u> <u>SHIRLEY TUQUERO</u> <u>Commission # 1981392</u> Notary Public - California Orange County My Comm. Expires Jun 9, 2016
Bureau of Land Management Arizona State Office www.az.blm.gov	No. of Claims: $1 \times 10 = 10$ Check No.: 1707 Init. $5C$ Receipt No.: 3650738 For BLM Use Only

Form:	MCF108
Revised	Jan. 2006
P	age 2 of 2

This form is available from the Arizona Department of Mines & Mineral Resources and may be reproduced.

D&A Stute 29332 Sonoma Way Sun Juan Capistano CA 92675



PHOENIX, ARIZONA

SUIS SED - A D S: AP I BEW VS SIVLE OFFICE RECEIVED



Bureau of Land Mgt Arizona State Office

One North Central Ave Suite 800

Phoenix, AZ. 85004.4427

· Haladda far har had been had been had been had been had

8500484427

United States Department of the Interior Bureau of Land Management LANDS/RECREATION & PLANNING ONE N CENTRAL AVE PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203 Phone: 602-417-9200

Receipt

No:

2650738

Transaction #: 2731541 **Date of Transaction:** 09/05/2012

CUSTOMER:

DIETER STUTE 29332 SONOMA WAY SAN JUAN CAPISTRANO,CA 92675-1144 US

LINE #	QTY	DESCRIPTION	REMARKS	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	1.00		WAIVER & POL (2)	- n/a -	20.00
TOTAL: \$20					

PAYMENT INFORMATION						
1	AMOUNT:	10.00	POSTMARKED:	N/A		
	TYPE:	CHECK	RECEIVED:	09/04/2012		
	CHECK NO:	D: 1706 B: DIETER STUTE, HEINZ				
	NAME:					
2	AMOUNT:	10.00	POSTMARKED:	N/A		
	TYPE:	CHECK	RECEIVED:	09/04/2012		
	CHECK NO:	1707				
	NAME:	DIETER STUTE, HEINZ				

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion of the official electronic record contained therein.

BLM AZ STATE OFFICE

2012 SEP -4 P 2:49

Bureau of Land Management Arizona State Office One North Central Ave. Suite 800 Phoenix, AZ. 85004-4427 PHOENIX. ARIZONA Aug. 27.2012

Aug. 27.2012 H.D. Stute 29332 Sonoma Way San Juan Capistrano CA 92675

HOENX,

NON NON

20

D 2:5

Affidavit and Maintenance Waiver!

Attached are two "Affidavit of Performance" and two "Maintenance Fee Waiver", for AMC402753 & AMC 408062, notarized and two checks of \$10.00 each.

Sincerely Just Auna Kathaning Shute Dista

Dieter Stute & Anna Katharina Stute

RECEIVED BLM AZ STATE OFFICE

2012 NOV 23 P 2:54

PHOENIX. ARIZONA

To: Mr. Rod Ebert Bureau of Land Management Arizona State Office One North Central Avenue, Suite 800 Phoenix, AZ 85004 H.D Stute 29332 Sonoma Way San Juan Capistrano Ca. 92675 11.17.12

Claim# AMC 408062

Dear Mr Ebert.

I got all the signatures for the above claim. Hope I do next time correctly. Thanks for your help. All the best to you!

Dieter Stute

United States Department of the Interior Bureau of Land Management LANDS/RECREATION & PLANNING ONE N CENTRAL AVE PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203 Phone: 602-417-9200

Receipt

No:

2650738

w

SIL

Transaction #: 2731541 Date of Transaction: 09/05/2012

CUSTOMER:

DIETER STUTE 29332 SONOMA WAY SAN JUAN CAPISTRANO,CA 92675-1144 US

LINE #	QTY	DESCRIPTION	REMARKS	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	1.00		WAIVER & POL (2)	- n/a -	20.00
	TOTAL: \$20.0				

PAYMENT INFORMATION					
1	AMOUNT:	10.00	POSTMARKED:	N/A	
	TYPE:	CHECK	RECEIVED:	09/04/2012	
	CHECK NO:	1706	**		
	NAME:	DIETER STUTE, HEINZ			
2	AMOUNT:	10.00	POSTMARKED:	N/A	
	TYPE:	CHECK	RECEIVED:	09/04/2012	
	CHECK NO:	1707			
	NAME:	DIETER STUTE, HEINZ	-0		
REMARKS					

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion of the official electronic record contained therein.
Form 3830-2 (September 2010)	UN D S DEPARTMENT OF BUREAU OF LAND	THE INTERIOR		No	I	FORM A	PPROVED
	MAINTENANCE FEE WA	IVER CERTIFIC	ATION	EA			. 1004-0114 igust 31, 2013
	SEE INSTRUCTIO	NS ON PAGE 2			642	40	8062
 The undersigned ar United States of An The undersigned has filing this form, an a The undersigned un assessment year onl The undersigned un that a notice of inter The undersigned un fraudulent document 	raiver is filed for the assessment and all related parties owned ten merica on September 1, 2011 ve performed the assessment we affidavit of assessment work mu derstand that if the assessment v ly), a notice of intent to hold rec derstand that mill and tunnel sit int to hold for these sites is requi derstand and acknowledge that at with the Bureau of Land Man- mill or tunnel sites for which the CLAIM OR SITE N	or fewer mining cla ork required by law ist be recorded by the work obligation has iting this condition es may also be listed red to be recorded pursuant to 43 U.S agement may resul is waiver from pay	tims, mill, or tunnel of for each mining cla the December 30th for s not yet come due u must be recorded by ed upon this waiver a by the December 30 .C. 1212 and 18 U.S t in a fine of up to \$2	sites located im listed pri ollowing the nder 30 U.S y the Decem and be waive th immediat .C. 1001, the 250,000, a pr ance fees is	ng on Septem and maintain or to filing the filing of this .C. 28 (for the ber 30th follo ed from payn ely following e filing or rec rison term no requested are	is waiver, waiver, ose claim owing the nent of th the filin ording o t to exceed	ederal lands in the r and understand that by ns in their first e filing of this waiver. we maintenance fee, and g of this waiver. f a false, fictitious, or ed five years, or both.
1. OHMI-18-2	CLAIM OR SHE N			AMC40806		10N SE	RIAL NUMBER
2.					-0		
3.						- FP	
4.					TT .	N	SE
5.						D	
6.							
7.				П	Π	.9	
8.							
9.		fe kar varies versionen versionen en andere en and		Lanna			
10.							
Anna Katharina Stute	s) of the above mining claims and Owner's Name - Please Print)	l sites are:	Bucu	ia far	(Owner's Sign	ature)	Hull
ж. С	(Street or P.O. Box)						
San Juqan Capistrano (City)	CA (State)	92675 (Zip Code)					
Cordula Allen	(State)	(Zip Code)	Pac	0.7	······	71	
	wner's Name - Please Print)		_ (ac		(Owner's Sign	(lature)	
4474 W. 133 Str.	······································				(8-	,	
	(Street or P.O. Box)						
Hawthrone	СА	90250		\subset			
(City)	(State)	(Zip Code)					
	When's Name - Please Print)				(Owner's Sign	ature))
4474 W. 133 Str.							
L I and a second second	(Street or P.O. Box)	00077		E			
Hawthrone (City)	CA (State)	92675 (Zip Code)		L		5 9	-8-11
		(]			NG	- 1	

(Continued on page 2)

2

. ,

Claudius Fritz Herman Stute	Claudius Fair	1 termin She
(Owner's Name - Please Print)	(Owner's Sign	ature)
04 Cedar Ave	Rutland	VT 05701
(Street or P.O. Box)	(City)	(State) (Zip Code)
(Owner's Name - Please Print)	(Owner's Sign	ature)
(Street or P.O. Box)	(City)	(Zip Code)
(Owner's Name - Please Print)	→ → → → → → → → → → → → → → → → → → →	4<
(Street or P.O. Box)	(City)	
(Owner's Name - Please Print)	(Owner's Sign	
(Street or P.O. Box)	(City)	(State) (Zip Code)

Title 18 U.S.C. Section 1001 and Title 43 U.S.C. Section 1212 makes it a crime for any person knowingly and willfully to make to any department or agency of the United States any false, fictitious or fraudulent statements or representations as to any matter within its jurisdiction.

INSTRUCTIONS

- 1. This certification is made under the provisions of §1744 of Title 43 and § 28-28k of Title 30 of the United States Code; and the regulations thereunder (43 CFR Part 3830).
- 2. The claimant(s) must fill in the dates in paragraph 1 for the beginning and ending of the assessment year for which this waiver is sought.
- 3. The claimant(s) must fill in the date in paragraph 2 for the beginning of the assessment year for which this waiver is sought.
- 4. All claim and site names and Bureau of Land Management (BLM) serial numbers must be listed for the mining claims, mill sites, and tunnel sites for which the waiver is sought.
- 5. All owners of the mining claims, mill sites, and tunnel sites and their addresses must be given.
- 6. This waiver form must be signed by all the claimants or their designated agent, in original form. If an agent is designated, a notarized designation of agent, signed by all of the claimants with proper address given, must be submitted with this waiver.
- 7. This form must be filed no later than September 1st for the upcoming assessment year in the BLM State Office where the mining claims or sites are recorded, or the waiver cannot be granted by the BLM. (Example: To obtain a waiver for the assessment year 2012, which begins on September 1, 2011, you must qualify for and file for a waiver no later than September 1, 2011, in the proper BLM State Office.)
- 8. For all mining claims which require assessment work, you must record an affidavit of labor on or before the December 30th immediately following the filing of this waiver. For all other mining claims or sites waived, you must record a notice of intent to hold on or before the December 30th immediately following the filing of this waiver.
- 9. Mill and tunnel sites may also be listed upon this waiver and be waived from payment of the maintenance fee. A notice of intent to hold for these sites is required to be filed by the December 30th following the filing of this waiver.

FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY

When Recorded Return Document to: Anna Kethavina State 9332 Sonoma an Juan Capistra 92675

Check here is this is a change of address. Telephone: <u>949.364 6905</u> E-mail address: <u>Ketharinastute</u> Scor. Met

AFFIDAVIT OF PERFORMANCE OF ANNUAL WORK

1. State of Arizona, County of <u>12 Paz</u> ss: 2. I (Name) <u>Ama Kathavina State</u>	BLM Date Stamp	TIMELY	PHO	2011 SEP	REC BLLM, AZ
3. Reside at (Address)	Stamp	T	- 12-18 - 12-18 - 10-19	12	SE
29332 Sonoma way			2<	\supset	
City S.J. Capistrano County Orange	L	0	Z		T C C

State <u>(A</u> Zip <u>92675</u> being duly sworn, depose and say that I am a citizen of the United States, more than eighteen years of age, and that all of the facts set forth in this affidavit, subject to the provisions and penalties of 18 U.S.C. 1001 pertaining to the filing of false, fictitious, or fraudulent statements with the United States, are true and correct according to the best of my knowledge, information and belief. 4. Owner's name and address (If not shown in Items 1-3 above).

5. That I am personally acquainted with the mining claim(s). The work and improvements were made by and at the expense of the owner(s) of said claim(s). Said contiguous group of claims, listed on this document, are situated in the

	(optional) Mining District;			County	, Arizona.	
Line No.	AMC NUMBER	CLAIM/SITE NAME	COUNTY RECORDER DATA (If available)	TWP	RNG	SEC
1	408062	OHMI-18-2		T3N	RISW	SID
2						010
3						
4						
5						
6						

Form: MCF108 COMPUTER Revised Jan. 2006 Page 1 of 2

RE 9-8-11

AFFIDAVIT OF PERFORMANCE

7

8

9

10



6. That between the dates starting at 12 o'clock noon on September 1, $20 \underline{10}$ and ending at 12 o'clock noon on September 1, $20 \underline{11}$ at least $\underline{480}$ $\underline{50}$ dollars worth of work and improvements were done and performed upon said claim(s) or upon one or more of a contiguous group of claims for the benefit of all, wholly or partly outside of a contiguous group of claims for the benefit of all, not including the location work.

7. That the following persons were employed to perform the work and improvements described herein:

Anna Katharina State and Patrick Allen 8. That the work and improvements performed were: _ runk, cleaned up ve garbay materia 9. Dated: 8-27-2011 Signature: __ Oluce SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN/TO before me, a Notary Public, this BETANCOUR By Commission # 1889420 Notary Public - California **Orange County** Notary Public ly Comm. Expires May 15, 2014 My Commission Expires 00 No. of Claims: x \$10 = **Bureau of Land Management** Check No .: / Init. **Arizona State Office** www.az.blm.gov Receipt No.: 24742()4 For BLM Use Only

Form: MCF108 Revised Jan. 2006 Page 2 of 2

United States Department of the Interior Bureau of Land Management LANDS/RECREATION & PLANNING ONE N CENTRAL AVE PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203 Phone: 602-417-9200

No:

Receipt

2424204

Transaction #: 2499671 **Date of Transaction:** 09/02/2011

CUSTOMER:

ANNA KATHARINA STUTE 29332 SONOMA WAY SAN JUAN CAPISTRANO,CA 92675-1144 US

LINE #	QTY	DESCRIPTION	REMARKS	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	1.00	LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS- NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED CASES: AMC408062/\$10.00	2011 POL & WAIV (1)	- n/a -	10.00
	TOTAL: \$1				

PAYMENT INFORMATION							
1	AMOUNT:	10.00	POSTMARKED:	08/30/2011			
	TYPE:	CHECK	RECEIVED:	09/02/2011			
	CHECK NO:	1777					
		STUTE, HEINZ-DIETER 29332 SONOMA WAY SAN JUAN CAPISTRANO CA 92675-1144 US					

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion of the official electronic record contained therein.

Bureau of Land Management Arizona State Office One North Central Ave. Suite 800 Phoenix, AZ. 85004-4427

Aug. 29.2011 H.D. Stute 29332 Sonoma Way San Juan Capistrano CA 92675

To: Mr Rod Ebert,

attached are two "Affidavit of Performance" and two "Maintenance Fee Waiver", for AMC402753 & AMC 408062, notarized and two checks of \$10.00 each. The other requested documents for claim AMC 408062 are also included.

Hope everything is correct, and thanks for your help.

5

Dieter Stute

TIMELY FILED	PHOENIX, AZ	2011 SEP - 2 A 7:48	B.L.M. AZ STATE OFFICE
Ē	13	لبب سا	FIC
Ö		õ	m

To: United States Department of the Interior Bureau of Land Management Arizona State Office One North Central Avenue, Suite 800 Phoenix, Arizona 85004-4427

From: Patrick and Cordula Allen 4474 W. 133rd Street Hawthorne, CA 90250

Re: AMC408062; OHMI-18-2

I Cordula Allen am acting on my own behalf as a duly constituted and appointed agent and representative for claim AMC408062.

Idule Alle

State of California, Augedes

Subscribed and sworn to (or affirmed) before me on this 27 day of <u>August</u>, 2011, by <u>cordula</u>, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(e) who appeared before me.

Notary Public

Signature

AARON BLAISDELL COMM. #1876608 CTC NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA LOS ANGELES COUNTY My Comm. Expires Jan. 11, 2014 IMELY D FILE N <u>.</u>... FICE F 0 U

United States Department of the Interior Bureau of Land Management Arizona State Office One North Central Avenue, Suite 800 Phoenix, Arizona 85004-4427

From: Patrick and Cordula Allen 4474 W. 133rd Street Hawthorne, CA 90250

Re: AMC408062; OHMI-18-2

I Patrick Allen am acting on my own behalf as a duly constituted and appointed agent and representative for claim AMC408062.

ATRICLE ALLES

State of California, County of <u>Los Angele</u>

Subscribed and sworn to (or affirmed) before me on this 27 thay of <u>August</u>, 20 <u>11</u>, by <u>Patrick</u> Allen, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be

the person(a) who appeared before me Signature

Notary Public



To:

United States Department of the Interior Bureau of Land Management Arizona State Office One North Central Avenue, Suite 800 Phoenix, Arizona 85004-4427

From: Patrick and Cordula Allen 4474 W. 133rd Street Hawthorne, CA 90250

Re: AMC408062; OHMI-18-2

I Patrick Allen authorized and am aware that my name is on the location notice for the AMC 408062. I have a bona fide interest in these claims independently, for my own self-interest and in good faith.

MON PUE

State of California, County of <u>Cos Angeles</u>

Subscribed and sworn to (or affirmed) before me on this 2716 day of <u>Hugust</u>, 20 11, by Patrick <u>Allen</u>, personally known Allen , personally known or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) who appeared before me Signature

Notary Public

BCT4	CO NOTARY LOS	DN BLAI MM. #187 PUBLIC - C ANGELES C ANGELES C	76608 ALLFORNI	BOR
	TIMELY FILED	IDENIX, AZ	p-2 A7:49	Z STATE OFFICE

To:

404 Cedar Ave.

Rutland, VT 05701

August 23, 2011

United States Department of the Interior

Bureau of Land Management

Arizona State Office

One North Central Avenue, Suite 800

Phoenix, AZ 85004-4427

SUBJECT: LOCATOR CLAIM AMC408062

I Claudius Fritz-Hermann Stute authorized and am aware that my name is on the location notice for AMC408062. I have a bona fide interest in these clams and I located the claims independently, for my own self-interest and in good faith.

nh - Harmon

Claudius Fritz-Hermann Stute

State of Vermont County of Rutland



IMELY FILE

404 Cedar Ave.

Rutland, VT 05701

August 26, 2011

United States Department of the Interior

Bureau of Land Management

Arizona State Office

One North Central Avenue, Suite 800

Phoenix, AZ 85004-4427

SUBJECT: LOCATOR CLAIM AMC408062

I "Claudius Fritz-Hermann Stute" acting in my own behalf as a duly constituted appointed agent and representative for the placer claim #: AMC408062

Claudius Fritz-Hermann Stute

- 14 com

IMELY FILED

5

 \triangleright

to to

FICE

P -

do R. Gowa Notory

To: United States Department of the Interior Bureau of Land Management Arizona State Office One North Central Avenue, Suite 800 Phoenix, Arizona 85004-4427

From: Patrick and Cordula Allen 4474 W. 133rd Street Hawthorne, CA 90250

Re: AMC408062; OHMI-18-2

I Cordula Allen authorized and am aware that my name is on the location notice for the AMC 408062. I have a bona fide interest in these claims independently, for my own self-interest and in good faith.

adul Allen

State of California, County of <u>Los Angeles</u> Subscribed and sworn to (or affirmed) before me on this ZT day of <u>August</u>, 20 <u>1</u>, by <u>Cardula Hilen</u>, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) who appeared before me. Signature Notary Public AARON BLAISDELL COMM. #1876608 NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA LOS ANGELES COUNTY My Comm. Expires Jan. 11, 2014 IMELY T D E OFFICE parana m <u>.</u> D -

Bureau of Land Management Arizona State Office One North Central Ave. Suite 800 Phoenix, AZ. 85004-4427

Anna Katharina Stute 29332 Sonoma Way San Juan Capistrano CA. 92675

RE: AMC408062

I, Anna Katharina Stute, am acting on my own behalf as a duly constituted and appointed agent and representative for claim AMC 408062.

Ruce Kalennica Stulo

Anna Katharina Stute

8.L.M. AZ STATE OFFICE 2011 SEP -2 A 7: 49 PHOENIX, AZ TIMELY FILED

Aug. 29.2011

State of California County of
Subscribed and sworn to (or affirmed) before me on this 30 day of 2404, 2011, by mark a thank stute, proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) who appeared before me.
C. BETANCOURT Commission # 1889420 Notary Public - California Orange County My Comm. Expires May 15, 2014
(Seal) Signature

RECEIVED B.L.M. AZ STATE OFFICE 2011 SEP -2 A 7:49 PHOEWIX, AZ TIMELY FILED

Bureau of Land Management Arizona State Office One North Central Ave. Suite 800 Phoenix, AZ. 85004-4427

Aug. 29.2011

Anna Katharina Stute 29332 Sonoma Way San Juan Capistrano CA. 92675

RE: AMC408062

I Anna Katharina Stute authorized and am aware that my name is on the location notice for the AMC 408062. I have a bona fide interest in these claims independently, for my own self-interest and in good faith.

Recearka thaning Shut

Anna Katharina Stute

TIMELY FILED SEP -2 A mr OC , AZ FFICE 49

State of California County of <u>OVAMG</u> Subscribed and sworn to (or affirmed) before me on this day of the sworn to (or affirmed) before me on this proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) who appeared before me. C. BETANCOURT Commission # 1889420 Notary Public - California Orange County My Comm. Expires May 15, 2014 (Seal) Signature



NOTICE!!

These documents have been scanned!

Do not place un-scanned documents beneath this notice!

Do not remove this notice from this file!

GPO Jacket No. 560-102 Print Order 61540 Rise Business Services, LLC Job=AZ15 5/16/2019

Box Number= AZ15058

Claim Begin-End: AMC408062-AMC408062

6 Location Notices-Amendments and Supporting Documents



AZ15058-14 AMC407284-AMC408064

MINING CLA	IM STATUS REPORT
DATA ENTERED ENTERED INTO COMPUTER LEAD SERIAL NUMBER AMC 4080	JUN 0 6 2011 MTP Checked by GEO Checked by MTP Checked by GEO Checked by
# OF CLAIMS & TYPE	CHARGES 31
# LODE	Location Fee @ $$34 = $ $$$ 399
# PLACER	Processing Fee @ $$15 = \frac{$}{140}$
# ASSOCIATION PLACER	Maintenance Fee @ \$140 = _\$ Overage (+) _\$
# MILL SITE	Shortage (-) \$
# TUNNEL SITE	Other Fees \$
	TOTAL \$
ARE THERE ENOUGH LOCATORS? 60 a	CVes
Over-the-Counter () Mail (4	TIMELY FILED? Yes () No ()
LEGAL DESCRIPTION - T 3A R	<u><i>SUV</i></u> SEC <u>10</u>
T R	
	SEC
	SEC
BLM () FOREST SERVICE ()	SUBJ TO PL 359: Yes () No ()
WILDERNESS AREA: No () Yes () _	
SPLIT ESTATE - N/A () SX () PX () S Proper Notice Filed if Located on SHR	
RECONVEYED MINERALS ON BLM LANDS REQUIN	N/A ()
	VOID () PVT MINERALS () WITHDRAWN LANDS () ~
Claimant acknowledges that portions of the fa	bllowing claims(s) site(s) may be void or voidable.
	Signature of Claimant

Qrs .





United States Department of the Interior

Bureau of Land Management

LANDS/RECREATION & PLANNING

ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203

Phone:

No:

2354331

Receipt

Transaction #: 2428790 Date of Transaction: 06/01/2011

CUSTOMER:

ANNA KATHARINA STUTE 29332 SONOMA WAY SAN JUAN CAPISTRANO,CA 92675-1144 US

LINE #	QTY	DESCRIPTION	REMARKS	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	1.00	LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-NEW,UNADJUD, ONE OR MORE AUTH NOS / NEW MINING CLAIM LOCATION FEE \$34 CASES: AMC408062/\$34.00		- n/a -	34.00
2	1.00	LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-NEW,UNADJUD, ONE OR MORE AUTH NOS / NEW MINING CLAIM MAINT FEE \$140 CASES: AMC408062/\$140.00		- n/a -	140.00
3	1.00	LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-NEW,UNADJUD, ONE OR MORE AUTH NOS / NEW MINING CLAIM PROCESSING FEE \$15 CASES: AMC408062/\$15.00		- n/a -	15.00
			ΤΟΤΑΙ	L:	\$189.00

	PAYMENT INFORMATION							
1	AMOUNT:	189.00	POSTMARKED: 05/	24/2011				
	TYPE:	CHECK	RECEIVED: 05/	27/2011				
	CHECK NO:	1762						
	NAME: STUTE, HEINZ DIETER 29332 SONOMA WAY SAN JUAN CAPISTRANO CA 92675-1144 US							

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion of the official electronic record contained therein.

To:

Bureau of Land Management

Subject: Location Notice for Placer Mining Claim" attention Mr. Rod Ebert.

Hello Mr. Ebert,

attached is the "Location Notice for Placer Mining Claim" OHMI-18-2 of the other 70 acres. A check of \$189.00 is included.

Please be so kindly and contacting me if there is any thing I did not correctly.

Anna Katharina Stute 949.364 6005

949.364.6905

Anna Katharina Stute 29332 Sonoma Way San Juan Capistrano CA. 92675 5.22.2011

e 🔾

<ر .) Þ

To:

Bureau of Land Management

Dieter Stute 29332 Sonoma Way San Juan Capistrano CA. 92675

5.22.2011

Page #2:

Claim OHMI-18-2

The claim is divided equally in to four persons, names/addresses are listed below:

Anna Katharina Stute (Contact person). 29332 Sonoma Way San Juan Capistrano, CA 92675

Cordula Allen 4474 W. 133 Str. Hawthorne, CA 90250

Patrick Allen 4474 W. 133 Str. Hawthorne, CA 90250

Caudius Stute 404 Cedar Ave Rutland, VT. 05701 RECEN BLM AZ STA

2011 MAY

2

 \triangleright

D

N C

-

080

62

LOCATION NOTICE FOR PLACER MINING CLAIM				173
NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the OHMI-18-3		HOF	2011 W	
placer mining claim has been located by	BLM Date		M	TS.
Anna Rethaving Stute whose current mailing	Stamp	5.55	27	EIV B
address is 29332 Sonoma Way		0ZIN	₽	90
Sun Juan Capistrano CA 93675		N	12	CE CE
The general course of this claim is a Placen Clair	m_ and it is situa	ted in		
CA Paz County, Arizona.				
This claim is $\underline{/980}$ feet in length and $\underline{/320}$	feet in width. This	claim i	runs fro	m the
location monument on which this location notice is posted approximate	4			
direction to the North end line and 1320 feet in a Eas	\bigwedge direction to the	SELO	mer	end line.
This claim is marked by four monuments, one at each corner of the clai	m. See Mining	g llur	mM	ap
The location monument on which this notice is posted is situate	ed within Section \underline{S}	10	, Town	ship
$\underline{\mathcal{T}3\mathcal{N}}_{,}$, Range $\underline{\mathcal{R}18\mathcal{W}}_{,}$, Gila Salt River Base and Meri	dian, Arizona. This c	laim ei	ncompa	asses
portions of the following legal subdivision(s) if located by legal subdivisi	on or the following q	uarter	section	(s),
section (s), Township (s) and Range (s) $SIO, T3N, T$	P18 W			
LA Paz, AZ.	ila Salt River Base a	nd Mei	ridian, /	Arizona.
The locality of this claim with reference to some natural object of				
information (if any) concerning its locality are as follows: ME40				
G& SRB & M, LA Paz Co, Az				
DATED AND POSTED on the ground this day of	1 ,20 // .			· · · ·
LOCATOR (S) Recearder Kalliering Stee	fe			
* See paye # 2 for all cleimouvers		J	Form N	ICF102

21

Form MCF102 Revised July 2005 AMC408

0 6 2



Form MCF100a Revised July 2005 AM

040

8

00

2



To:

Bureau of Land Management

Page 5

Location of Claim OHMI-18-2

From the SE corner go 660' north. This is the starting point of the claim.

Go 1320' north to the NE corner, go 1980' west to the SW corner, go 1980' south to the SW corner, go 660' west to the SE corner, go 660' north to the NE corner, go 1320' east to the starting point.

Dieter Stute 29332 Sonoma Way San Juan Capistrano CA. 92675 5.22.2011

BL.M

201

MAY

27

A 9: 43

To:

Bureau of Land Management

Dieter Stute 29332 Sonoma Way San Juan Capistrano CA. 92675 6.12.2011

Subject: "Mining Claim Map" Placer for AMC402753 and OHMI-18-2.

Attention Mr. Rod Ebert.

Hello Mr. Ebert,

attached are the two Mining Claim Maps for the two claims listed above. Please be so kindly and contacting me if there is any thing I did not correctly.

Thanks for your help.

Dieter Stute 949.364.6905

2011 JUN 15 P 2: 07 PHOENIX, ARIZONA

Anna Katharina Stute 29332 Sonoma Way San Juan Capistrano CA. 92675 5.22.2011

Subject: Location Notice for Placer Mining Claim" attention Mr. Rod Ebert.

Hello Mr. Ebert,

attached is the "Location Notice for Placer Mining Claim" OHMI-18-2 of the other 70 acres. A check of \$189.00 is included.

Please be so kindly and contacting me if there is any thing I did not correctly.

Thanks for your help.

Ama-Kathania Stute

Anna Katharina Stute 949.364.6905 2011 MAY IDENIX: ARIZONA 27 P -0 42 2

To:

Bureau of Land Management

To:

Bureau of Land Management

Page 5

Location of Claim OHMI-18-2

From the SE corner go 660' north. This is the starting point of the claim.

Go 1320' north to the NE corner, go 1980' west to the SW corner, go 1980' south to the SW corner, go 660' west to the SE corner, go 660' north to the NE corner, go 1320' east to the starting point.

Dieter Stute 29332 Sonoma Way San Juan Capistrano CA. 92675 5.22.2011

00

201 MAY

27

A 9: 43

PHOENIX, ARIZONA

LOCATION NOTICE FOR PLACER MINING CLAIM		- 3	N	<u> </u>
NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the OHMI-18-2		0		2
placer mining claim has been located by	BLM Date		IM	NEC SC
Anna Rathavina State whose current mailing	Stamp	-	27	SĚ
		50	>	n n 00
address is 29332 Sonoma Way		0	<u>.</u> .0	- Kul
Sun Juan Capistrano CA 93675		2224	12	R
The general course of this claim is a Placer Clari	m_and it is situa	ated in		
<u>CA Pá Z</u> County, Arizona.				
This claim is 1980 feet in length and 1320	feet in width. This	s claim	runs fro	om the
location monument on which this location notice is posted approximate				
direction to the North end line and 1320 feet in a East				
This claim is marked by four monuments, one at each corner of the cla	im.	y llur	in M	'ap
The location monument on which this notice is posted is situate	ed within Section \underline{S}	10	, Town	iship
$\underline{\mathcal{T}3\mathcal{N}}$, Range $\underline{\mathcal{R}1\mathcal{S}\mathcal{W}}$, Gila Salt River Base and Mer	idian, Arizona. This	claim ei	ncompa	asses
portions of the following legal subdivision(s) if located by legal subdivis	ion or the following o	quarter	section	ו (s),
section (s), Township (s) and Range (s) $SIO, T3N$	R18 m			
LA Paz, AZ.		and Me	ridian	Arizona
The locality of this claim with reference to some natural object				
information (if any) concerning its locality are as follows: $ME40$	7 510,13	N,	R18	W
GZ SRB 2M, LA Paz Co, A:	Z.			
DATED AND POSTED on the ground this day of	y20_//			
LOCATOR (s) <u>Recea Kally aring Stee</u> * Sle page #2 for all claim owner:	efe			
* Sel page #2 for all cheimowner.	S.		Form N	MCF102

í

٩,

.

Revised July 2005

AMC4080

σ 2





Form MCF100a Revised July 2005 σ

2

To:

Bureau of Land Management

Dieter Stute 29332 Sonoma Way San Juan Capistrano CA. 92675

5.22.2011

Page #2:

Claim OHMI-18-2

The claim is divided equally in to four persons, names/addresses are listed below:

Anna Katharina Stute (Contact person). 29332 Sonoma Way San Juan Capistrano, CA 92675

Cordula Allen 4474 W. 133 Str. Hawthorne, CA 90250

Patrick Allen 4474 W. 133 Str. Hawthorne, CA 90250

Caudius Stute 404 Cedar Ave Rutland, VT. 05701 RECEIVED BLM AZ STATE OFFICE 201 WAY 27 A 9 42 PHOENIX, ARTYCUA.



DEPARTMENT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

Input Parameters for Geographic Report with Land

System Id = CR

Admin State = AZ

Geo State = AZ

Casetype Begins With

Case Disp Txt = AUTHORIZED, CANCELLED, EXPIRED, PENDING, REJECTED, RELINQUISHED, WITHDRAWN

Mer Twp Rng =

Section =

Mtrs = 14 0030N 0180W 010, 14 0030N 0180W 999

Commodity =

Commodity Txt =

Pending Org =

Pend Org Decode =

Total Rows Returned: 0

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM RUN TIME: 02:36 PM

Adm State:

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT GEOGRAPHIC REPORT WITH LAND Sorted by Serial Number

TOWNSHIP 3 NORTH RANGE 18 WEST OF THE GILA AND SALT RIVER MERIDIAN, ARIZONA

LA PAZ COUNTY						STATUS OF PUBLIC DOMAIN LAND AND MINERAL TITLES		
38.35 ¹ 3 39.93 ¹ 2 39.89 ¹ 1 39.84 38.24	4 4 39.82 3 39.82 2 39.82 1 39.82	4 39.83 3 39.84 7 19.86 5 1220003 1162771 5 ME D/C D/C 0 0 1 8 20.00	A 79.739	4 39.76 3 39.74 2 39.74 1 39.72	4 39.75 ¹ 3 39.83 ¹ 2 39.89 ¹ 1 39.97]		
3824 38.12 37.58	5	4 02-64-0270 <i>D/C</i>	⁴ / ₁₆₂₀₃ − 3	5 40.40 8 55.56 7 48.10 45,5949 10 39.12 10 39.12	1		INDEX O SEGREGATED TRACTS RESULVEY ORCINAL SURRY TRACT NO T R SEC SURRY	
37.96				56 9 36.42 56 12724/1917		_		
38.04 38.12 7	8	9	10	11	12	6	DR ORDERS AFFECTING DISPOSAL OR USE OF NIDENTIFIED LANDS WITHDRAWN FOR CLASSIFICATI	
38.20		175-116 Recon Recon					IMERALS, WATER AND/OR OTHER PUBLIC PURPOS EFER TO INDEX OF MISCELLANEOUS DOCUMENTS. IST NO 5 RAZING DIST ND 2	
38.30 	17	99520 884 91200 884 91520 884 91520 884	15	14	13		05 439 NE 440 NW 18910 R/W Sec 4 : Lot 3 Modt, N1/25W1/4, SW1/4SW1/4, SE1/4NW1/4	
38.38		PHX 080590 QCD Recan						
38.40 [⊣] 38.40 [−] 19	20	21	22	23	24			
842 ⁻¹ 844-1 30	29	28	27	26	25			
8.45								
18.56 18.56 18.62 31	32	33	34	35	РКХ 075416 QCD Recon 36			
10 69 10 60 10	PHX 075416 GCB Recon					Lat 33'32'59"N Long 114'03'48"W		

SCALE in choins 60

WARNING STATEMENT urequ's Record of Title, and should be used display of the township survey data. Rec-or reflect UBL changes which may have been movements of rivers or other baddes of ve-information. This plot is the B only as a graphic ords hereon do no

CURRENT TO B1 5-29-2002

T <u>3 N</u> R 18 W